
BLISSFIELD COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                                                               PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 09/12/2023                                    BLISSFIELD COMMUNITY SCHOOLS                                   ACCTPA21
TIME: 10:42:56                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='23'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  3/24

     FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET CODE      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

9101        25511   07/27/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1241.607.0000 7410     MS/DENKINS MEMBERSH        0.00           320.00
9101        25511   07/27/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1241.353.0000 3220     HS/BADER CONF              0.00           500.40
9101        25511   07/27/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1252.000.0000 4910     ZOOM                       0.00           211.89
9101        25511   07/27/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1252.000.0000 3220     CENTRAL OFFICE/GNIE        0.00            85.00
9101        25511   07/27/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.4550 5990     PBIS EXPENSE/JUDKIN        0.00           250.00
9101        25511   07/27/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 5110     FFA                        0.00            44.46
9101        25511   07/27/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1241.353.0000 7910     HS/MS EVALUATION CO        0.00           375.00
9101        25511   07/27/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1241.607.0000 7910     HS/MS EVALUATION CO        0.00           375.00
9101        25511   07/27/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1241.353.0000 7410     HS/BADER CONFERENCE        0.00           400.00
9101        25511   07/27/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1241.587.0000 7410     ES/MUELLER DUE             0.00           579.00
9101        25511   07/27/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1261.000.0000 7910     MAINT EXPENSES             0.00           813.36
9101        25511   07/27/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT/PAINT                0.00            31.84
9101        25511   07/27/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1261.000.0000 7910     MAINT/LUNCH                0.00           140.45
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,126.40

9101        27314 V 04/18/22 100852   MICHIGAN INTERPRETI 11.1111.587.0000 3190     INTERPRTR ES MUSIC         0.00          -267.20
9101        27314 V 04/18/22 100852   MICHIGAN INTERPRETI 11.1112.607.0000 3190     INTERPRTR MS MUSIC         0.00          -267.20
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00          -534.40

9101        27340 V 05/16/22 100852   MICHIGAN INTERPRETI 11.1111.587.0000 3190     INTERPRETING SERVIC        0.00          -129.56
9101        27340 V 05/16/22 100852   MICHIGAN INTERPRETI 11.1112.607.0000 3190     INTERPRETING SERVIC        0.00          -679.80
9101        27340 V 05/16/22 100852   MICHIGAN INTERPRETI 11.1113.353.0000 3190     INTERPRETING SERVIC        0.00          -390.20
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        -1,199.56

9101        27493   07/08/22 46126    FRIEND OF THE COURT 11               9436     DED:2000 FOC               0.00            87.13

9101        27494   07/08/22 46399    LENCO ED CREDIT UNI 11               9440     DED:9102 LENCO             0.00           455.00

9101        27495   07/18/22 45706    AL SMITH CONCRETE C 11.1261.000.0000 5990     TOP SOIL                   0.00           350.00

9101        27496   07/18/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     HS RUG SERVICE 6/10        0.00           130.02
9101        27496   07/18/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     HS RUGSERVICE 7/6          0.00           130.02
9101        27496   07/18/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     ES RUG SERVICE 6/10        0.00           195.02
9101        27496   07/18/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     ES RUG SERVICE 7/6         0.00           195.02
9101        27496   07/18/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     MS RUG SERVICE 6/10        0.00           108.35
9101        27496   07/18/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     MS RUG SERVICE 7/6         0.00           108.35
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           866.78

9101        27497   07/18/22 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     BUS PARTS 749329           0.00            92.98
9101        27497   07/18/22 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     BUS PARTS 750267           0.00            17.36
9101        27497   07/18/22 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     BUS PARTS 749383           0.00            61.98
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           172.32

9101        27498   07/18/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1271.000.0000 5980     MAINT SUPPLIES 7961        0.00            43.25
9101        27498   07/18/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT SUPPLIES 6478        0.00             2.89
9101        27498   07/18/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT SUPPLIES 6856        0.00            17.98
9101        27498   07/18/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT SUPPLIES 6907        0.00            15.77
9101        27498   07/18/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT SUPPLIES 7241        0.00            17.59
9101        27498   07/18/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT SUPPLIES 7740        0.00            11.99
9101        27498   07/18/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT SUPPLIES 6967        0.00            67.75
9101        27498   07/18/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT SUPPLIES 6398        0.00             7.20
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9101        27498   07/18/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT SUPPLIES 7669        0.00            40.99
9101        27498   07/18/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT SUPPLIES 6846        0.00            50.25
9101        27498   07/18/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT SUPPLIES 7292        0.00           197.60
9101        27498   07/18/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT SUPPLIES 7869        0.00            30.99
9101        27498   07/18/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT SUPPLIES 7706        0.00            44.16
9101        27498   07/18/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT SUPPLIES 6026        0.00            21.78
9101        27498   07/18/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT SUPPLIES 6091        0.00            45.43
9101        27498   07/18/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT SUPPLIES 6323        0.00           139.99
9101        27498   07/18/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT SUPPLIES 6331        0.00            57.71
9101        27498   07/18/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT SUPPLIES 6501        0.00            95.54
9101        27498   07/18/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT SUPPLIES 6767        0.00            13.99
9101        27498   07/18/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT SUPPLIES 6838        0.00            42.75
9101        27498   07/18/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT SUPPLIES 7312        0.00             5.99
9101        27498   07/18/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT SUPPLIES 7692        0.00            90.35
9101        27498   07/18/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT SUPPLIES 7695        0.00             1.09
9101        27498   07/18/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT SUPPLIES 7773        0.00            67.96
9101        27498   07/18/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT SUPPLIES 7805        0.00           241.65
9101        27498   07/18/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT SUPPLIES 7815        0.00            86.45
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,459.09

9101        27499   07/18/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT SUPPLIES 9024        0.00            14.98
9101        27499   07/18/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT SUPPLIES 9121        0.00           333.91
9101        27499   07/18/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9096        0.00           598.23
9101        27499   07/18/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9029        0.00            57.69
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,004.81

9101        27500   07/18/22 46475    MICH ASSOC OF SCHOO 11.1232.000.0000 7410     MEMBERSHIP 2022-202        0.00         1,364.74

9101        27501   07/18/22 46476    MICHIGAN ASSC OF SC 11.1232.000.0000 7410     MASB DISTRICT RENEW        0.00         3,418.00

9101        27502   07/18/22 1001085  MYSTERY SCIENCE INC 11.1111.587.0000 3450     MYSTERY SCIENCE 22-        0.00         1,325.00

9101        27503   07/18/22 101297   RULING OUR EXPERIEN 11.1127.607.8000 7910     PD VIRTUAL TRAINING        0.00           550.00

9101        27504   07/18/22 100023   SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     PAINT                      0.00           154.65

9101        27505   07/18/22 101203   TECHWORX MOBILE ELE 11.1271.000.0000 5730     REMOVE BUS CAMERAS         0.00           300.00

9101        27506   07/18/22 101276   TIREMAN AUTO SERVIC 11.1271.000.0000 5720     CART & MOWER TIRES         0.00           196.00

9101        27507   07/18/22 100252   VERIZON WIRELESS    11.1271.000.0000 3410     CELL PHONES                0.00            65.43

9101        27508   07/18/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.587.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER ES           0.00           122.98
9101        27508   07/18/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.607.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER MS           0.00            80.42
9101        27508   07/18/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.607.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER MS           0.00         1,868.31
9101        27508   07/18/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.353.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER HS           0.00         1,985.42
9101        27508   07/18/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.353.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER              0.00           218.56
9101        27508   07/18/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.353.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER              0.00           143.01
9101        27508   07/18/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.587.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER ES           0.00         2,812.96
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         7,231.66
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9101        27509   07/22/22 46126    FRIEND OF THE COURT 11               9436     DED:2000 FOC               0.00            87.13

9101        27510   07/22/22 46399    LENCO ED CREDIT UNI 11               9440     DED:9102 LENCO             0.00           455.00

9101        27512   08/05/22 46126    FRIEND OF THE COURT 11               9436     DED:2000 FOC               0.00            87.13

9101        27513   08/05/22 46399    LENCO ED CREDIT UNI 11               9440     DED:9102 LENCO             0.00           455.00

9101        27514   08/15/22 45810    THE ADVANCE         11.1232.000.0000 3510     CAMPAIGN BRCH/POSTR        0.00           451.70

9101        27515   08/15/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1252.000.0000 5910     CENTRAL OFFICE SUPP        0.00           155.21

9101        27516   08/15/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     HS RUG SERVICE 8/3/        0.00           130.02
9101        27516   08/15/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     MS RUG SERVICE 8/3/        0.00           108.35
9101        27516   08/15/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     ES RUG SERVICE 8/3/        0.00           195.02
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           433.39

9101        27517   08/15/22 45811    BILL'S SERVICE      11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT PARTS                0.00             6.36
9101        27517   08/15/22 45811    BILL'S SERVICE      11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT PARTS                0.00           138.85
9101        27517   08/15/22 45811    BILL'S SERVICE      11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT SUPPLIES             0.00            15.66
9101        27517   08/15/22 45811    BILL'S SERVICE      11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT SUPPLIES             0.00            37.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           197.87

9101        27518   08/15/22 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT PARTS 751780         0.00            63.22

9101        27519   08/15/22 101053   CLEAN KING AUTO DET 11.1271.000.0000 4130     DETAIL 3 VANS              0.00           390.00

9101        27520   08/15/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8297        0.00            33.78
9101        27520   08/15/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8326        0.00             8.99
9101        27520   08/15/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8347        0.00           294.76
9101        27520   08/15/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES  860        0.00             9.95
9101        27520   08/15/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8607        0.00            67.99
9101        27520   08/15/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8635        0.00            27.38
9101        27520   08/15/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8666        0.00            26.58
9101        27520   08/15/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8704        0.00           180.51
9101        27520   08/15/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8759        0.00            66.04
9101        27520   08/15/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9092        0.00            13.88
9101        27520   08/15/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9116        0.00            32.76
9101        27520   08/15/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9412        0.00            32.44
9101        27520   08/15/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9811        0.00            10.38
9101        27520   08/15/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9927        0.00             9.99
9101        27520   08/15/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MANIN SUPPLIES 9999        0.00            63.43
9101        27520   08/15/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6108        0.00            43.90
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           922.76

9101        27523   08/15/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1113.353.0000 5119     HS FFA SUPPLIES            0.00            50.30
9101        27523   08/15/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     FLOORING 911329            0.00         2,701.35
9101        27523   08/15/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9023        0.00            58.56
9101        27523   08/15/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9148        0.00            86.44
9101        27523   08/15/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9085        0.00           348.22
9101        27523   08/15/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9100        0.00           192.54
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9101        27523   08/15/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9027        0.00            57.55
9101        27523   08/15/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9124        0.00           444.17
9101        27523   08/15/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     CLEAN SPPL 915803          0.00            97.73
9101        27523   08/15/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     FLOORING 981183            0.00         2,444.39
9101        27523   08/15/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     CARPET CLEANER 9811        0.00           710.35
9101        27523   08/15/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9027        0.00           126.97
9101        27523   08/15/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1112.607.0000 5110     8TH GRADE CAMP SUPP        0.00            91.55
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         7,410.12

9101        27524   08/15/22 101304   MSBO                11.1252.000.0000 7410     MEMBERSHIP FEE             0.00           150.00

9101        27525   08/15/22 46750    SCHOOL EQUITY CAUCU 11.1232.000.0000 7410     2022-2023 DUES             0.00           900.00

9101        27526   08/15/22 100023   SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     PAINT                      0.00           165.00

9101        27527   08/15/22 101208   SIDELINE SPORTS     11.1261.000.0000 3190     OTSD BLEACHER INSPC        0.00         1,092.00

9101        27528   08/15/22 100252   VERIZON WIRELESS    11.1271.000.0000 3410     CELL PHONES                0.00            64.56

9101        27529   08/15/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.587.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER ES           0.00             4.74
9101        27529   08/15/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.587.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER ES           0.00         2,652.83
9101        27529   08/15/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.607.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER MS           0.00             9.46
9101        27529   08/15/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.607.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER MS           0.00         1,715.35
9101        27529   08/15/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.353.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER HS           0.00         1,746.42
9101        27529   08/15/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.353.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER              0.00           185.46
9101        27529   08/15/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.353.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER              0.00           110.74
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,425.00

9101        27530   08/15/22 46917    WARD'S NATURAL SCIE 11.1113.353.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            10.95

9101        27531   08/19/22 46126    FRIEND OF THE COURT 11               9436     DED:2000 FOC               0.00            87.13

9101        27532   08/19/22 101299   JAMES P BARTLETT -  11               9428     DED:2004 1STCRT            0.00           422.00

9101        27533   08/19/22 46399    LENCO ED CREDIT UNI 11               9440     DED:9102 LENCO             0.00           455.00

9101        27534   08/22/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1252.000.0000 4910     ZOOM CHARGE                0.00           188.49
9101        27534   08/22/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1271.000.0000 3310     GAS TANK MOITOR SFT        0.00           420.00
9101        27534   08/22/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1112.607.0000 3220     MS PRINCIPAL CONF          0.00           109.00
9101        27534   08/22/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1284.587.4510 3190     DOMAIN RENEWAL             0.00           162.95
9101        27534   08/22/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1112.607.0000 7410     MS PRINCIPAL MEMBER        0.00           325.00
9101        27534   08/22/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 5119     FFA EXPENSE                0.00            39.44
9101        27534   08/22/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1252.000.0000 3220     MASSP MMB DUES BADE        0.00           450.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,694.88

9101        27543   09/02/22 46126    FRIEND OF THE COURT 11               9436     DED:2000 FOC               0.00            87.13

9101        27544   09/02/22 101299   JAMES P BARTLETT -  11               9428     DED:2004 1STCRT            0.00           878.90
9101        27544 V 09/02/22 101299   JAMES P BARTLETT -  11               9428     DED:2004 1STCRT            0.00          -878.90
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00
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9101        27545   09/02/22 46399    LENCO ED CREDIT UNI 11               9440     DED:9102 LENCO             0.00           455.00

9101        27550   09/16/22 46126    FRIEND OF THE COURT 11               9436     DED:2000 FOC               0.00            87.13

9101        27551   09/16/22 101300   GEORGE GUSSES CO LP 11               9428     DED:2005 2ACRT             0.00           208.69

9101        27552   09/16/22 101299   JAMES P BARTLETT -  11               9428     DED:2004 1STCRT            0.00           258.48

9101        27553   09/16/22 46399    LENCO ED CREDIT UNI 11               9440     DED:9102 LENCO             0.00           455.00

9101        27554   09/13/22 101300   GEORGE GUSSES CO LP 11               9428     REISSUE CK#27544           0.00           443.90

9101        27555   09/13/22 101299   JAMES P BARTLETT -  11               9428     REISSUE CK#27544           0.00           435.00

9101        27556   09/19/22 101195   ACHIEVE3000         11.1112.607.0000 3450     RENEW LICENSE 22/23        0.00         5,437.50

9101        27557   09/19/22 45810    THE ADVANCE         11.1212.607.0000 5910     MS PRIDE CARDS - PB        0.00            89.00

9101        27558   09/19/22 100132   ALL AMERICAN SEWER  11.1261.000.0000 4110     ES DRAIN SERVICES          0.00         2,538.75

9101        27559   09/19/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1241.607.0000 6420     MS DESK/FRIDGE             0.00           824.96
9101        27559   09/19/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1112.607.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLEIS          0.00           301.91
9101        27559   09/19/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1122.607.7777 5210     MS TEACHING SUPPLIE        0.00           237.04
9101        27559   09/19/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1112.607.0000 5119     MS FFA SUPPLIES            0.00           495.51
9101        27559   09/19/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1112.607.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           353.55
9101        27559   09/19/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1112.607.0000 6420     MS ELA FURNITURE           0.00         1,074.77
9101        27559   09/19/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1118.587.7202 7910     GSRP- SUPPLIES             0.00           539.06
9101        27559   09/19/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1212.587.0000 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00            99.82
9101        27559   09/19/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            34.45
9101        27559   09/19/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           298.00
9101        27559   09/19/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           682.34
9101        27559   09/19/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           377.77
9101        27559   09/19/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           347.89
9101        27559   09/19/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1261.000.0000 5990     ES SHELF REPLCMT           0.00            44.99
9101        27559   09/19/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1112.607.0000 5210     MS ELA  BOOKS              0.00           550.03
9101        27559   09/19/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1112.607.0000 5210     MS ELA BOOKS               0.00             7.99
9101        27559   09/19/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1112.607.0000 5210     MS ELA BOOKS               0.00           403.21
9101        27559   09/19/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1113.353.0000 6420     HS MEDIA CNT FURNIT        0.00         1,034.44
9101        27559   09/19/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1261.000.0000 5990     STAFF TRNG SUPPLIES        0.00            90.28
9101        27559   09/19/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1252.000.0000 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00            99.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         7,897.51

9101        27560   09/19/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     RUG SERVICE HS 8/17        0.00           130.02
9101        27560   09/19/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     RUG SERVICE MS 8/17        0.00           108.35
9101        27560   09/19/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     RUG SERVICE ES 8/17        0.00           195.02
9101        27560   09/19/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     RUG SERVICE HS 8/31        0.00           130.02
9101        27560   09/19/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     RUG SERVICE MS 8/31        0.00           108.35
9101        27560   09/19/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     RUG SERVICE ES 8/31        0.00           195.02
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           866.78

9101        27561   09/19/22 240      BATTERY WHOLESALE   11.1261.000.0000 5990     ALARM BATTERIES            0.00           205.12
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9101        27561   09/19/22 240      BATTERY WHOLESALE   11.1261.000.0000 5980     MOWER BATTERY              0.00            56.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           262.11

9101        27562   09/19/22 45811    BILL'S SERVICE      11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT SUPPLIES             0.00             9.87
9101        27562   09/19/22 45811    BILL'S SERVICE      11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT SUPPLIES             0.00            30.87
9101        27562   09/19/22 45811    BILL'S SERVICE      11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT SUPPLIES             0.00            25.44
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            66.18

9101        27563   09/19/22 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     BUS PARTS                  0.00            43.67
9101        27563   09/19/22 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5720     BATTERIES                  0.00           531.54
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           575.21

9101        27564   09/19/22 45830    BORCHARDT BROS MARK 11.1113.353.0000 5119     FFA LAB SUPPLIES           0.00            48.18

9101        27565   09/19/22 100370   CCI SOUTH INC       11.1284.353.4510 6460     PHONE/FAX LINE REPA        0.00           120.00

9101        27566   09/19/22 100528   CHELSEA HIGH SCHOOL 11.1113.353.0000 7410     HS BAND PRTCPN FEE         0.00            60.00

9101        27567   09/19/22 101309   CUTTING EDGE ENGRAV 11.1252.000.0000 7910     NAME PLATES (2)            0.00            18.00

9101        27568   09/19/22 48308    DECKER EQUIPMENT    11.1261.000.0000 6460     3 WHITEBOARDS              0.00         1,259.96

9101        27569   09/19/22 100086   DOWNTOWN PRINTING   11.1284.587.4510 3160     COMMUNICATOR - FALL        0.00         1,327.53
9101        27569   09/19/22 100086   DOWNTOWN PRINTING   11.1284.607.4510 3160     COMMUNICATOR - FALL        0.00         1,327.53
9101        27569   09/19/22 100086   DOWNTOWN PRINTING   11.1284.353.4510 3160     COMMUNICATOR - FALL        0.00         1,327.55
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,982.61

9101        27570   09/19/22 101197   EB ACADEMIC CAMPS,  11.1112.607.0000 3450     MEMBERSHIP FEES            0.00           289.00

9101        27571   09/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6191        0.00            20.99
9101        27571   09/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6231        0.00             7.18
9101        27571   09/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6303        0.00            44.35
9101        27571   09/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6358        0.00            18.78
9101        27571   09/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6578        0.00            89.98
9101        27571   09/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6583        0.00             6.99
9101        27571   09/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6607        0.00            26.97
9101        27571   09/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6614        0.00            13.58
9101        27571   09/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6639        0.00            72.55
9101        27571   09/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6642        0.00            19.18
9101        27571   09/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6641        0.00            55.46
9101        27571   09/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6655        0.00            15.39
9101        27571   09/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6758        0.00            67.78
9101        27571   09/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6766        0.00            13.99
9101        27571   09/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6788        0.00            32.99
9101        27571   09/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6812        0.00            16.46
9101        27571   09/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7001        0.00            34.98
9101        27571   09/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7060        0.00            18.88
9101        27571   09/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7080        0.00            33.37
9101        27571   09/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7111        0.00            21.38
9101        27571   09/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7132        0.00            94.42
9101        27571   09/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7141        0.00             2.19
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9101        27571   09/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7155        0.00            17.99
9101        27571   09/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7216        0.00            23.99
9101        27571   09/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7306        0.00            21.97
9101        27571   09/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7400        0.00           138.97
9101        27571   09/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT SUPPLIES 7456        0.00           165.85
9101        27571   09/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7356        0.00            21.68
9101        27571   09/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7151        0.00            20.99
9101        27571   09/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6788        0.00            41.98
9101        27571   09/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6989        0.00            10.28
9101        27571   09/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1112.607.0000 5111     PLTW SUPPLIES              0.00            41.98
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,233.52

9101        27572   09/19/22 100651   IXL SUBSCRIPTIONS   11.1112.607.0000 3450     MS ELA LICENSE RENE        0.00         2,582.00

9101        27573   09/19/22 100245   JACK'S CUSTOM TREE  11.1261.000.0000 4110     TREE REMOVAL               0.00         1,000.00

9101        27574   09/19/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9026        0.00           402.24
9101        27574   09/19/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9024        0.00             3.32
9101        27574   09/19/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9860        0.00           129.36
9101        27574   09/19/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9138        0.00            32.01
9101        27574   09/19/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9084        0.00            77.96
9101        27574   09/19/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9023        0.00           357.24
9101        27574   09/19/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1111.587.9503 5990     BELL LAB TANK REPAI        0.00           188.18
9101        27574   09/19/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1112.607.0000 5111     PLTW SUPPLIES              0.00            83.54
9101        27574   09/19/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5980     FLOORING 982786            0.00         4,301.92
9101        27574   09/19/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9094        0.00           617.32
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,193.09

9101        27575   09/19/22 101311   MAASE - MICH ASSCN  11.1125.000.9020 7410     ANNUAL DUES                0.00           300.00

9101        27576   09/19/22 58751    MAPLE CITY GLASS    11.1271.000.0000 4130     GLASS REPAIR BUS GR        0.00            80.00

9101        27578   09/19/22 100852   MICHIGAN INTERPRETI 11.1111.587.0000 3190     12/7 SRV MUSIC PRGM        0.00           267.20
9101        27578   09/19/22 100852   MICHIGAN INTERPRETI 11.1112.607.0000 3190     12/8 MUSIC PRGM            0.00           267.20
9101        27578   09/19/22 100852   MICHIGAN INTERPRETI 11.1111.587.0000 3190     92987 SRV 3/23-3/30        0.00           129.56
9101        27578   09/19/22 100852   MICHIGAN INTERPRETI 11.1113.353.0000 3190     92987 SRV 3/23-3/30        0.00           390.20
9101        27578   09/19/22 100852   MICHIGAN INTERPRETI 11.1112.607.0000 3190     92987 SRV 3/23-3/30        0.00           679.80
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,733.96

9101        27579   09/19/22 101312   MSBOA DISTRICT 8    11.1113.353.0000 7410     HS BAND FESTVL FEES        0.00            55.00

9101        27580   09/19/22 100111   MSBOA-MI SCHOOL BAN 11.1113.353.0000 7410     HS BAND MEMBER FEES        0.00           375.00

9101        27581   09/19/22 101231   NASSP               11.1241.353.0000 7410     NHS DUES                   0.00           385.00

9101        27582   09/19/22 46729    ROTARY CLUB OF BLIS 11.1241.353.0000 7410     ROTARY DUES                0.00           200.00

9101        27583   09/19/22 100023   SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     PAINT                      0.00           321.46

9101        27584   09/19/22 101208   SIDELINE SPORTS     11.1261.000.0000 3190     OUTSIDE BLEACHER IN        0.00         1,092.00
9101        27584   09/19/22 101208   SIDELINE SPORTS     11.1261.000.0000 4190     HS BLEACHER REPAIR         0.00         3,884.00
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TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,976.00

9101        27585   09/19/22 101306   STS EDUCATION       11.1112.607.4510 6460     6TH GRD CHRMBK CASE        0.00         4,603.81

9101        27586   09/19/22 101026   UNIVERSITY OF OREGO 11.1111.587.4550 3450     SWIS ANNUAL FEE            0.00           350.00
9101        27586   09/19/22 101026   UNIVERSITY OF OREGO 11.1112.607.4550 3450     SWIS ANNUAL FEE            0.00           350.00
9101        27586   09/19/22 101026   UNIVERSITY OF OREGO 11.1113.353.4550 3450     SWIS ANNUAL FEE            0.00           350.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,050.00

9101        27587   09/19/22 100252   VERIZON WIRELESS    11.1271.000.0000 3410     CELL PHONE                 0.00            65.31
9101        27587   09/19/22 100252   VERIZON WIRELESS    11.1284.000.4510 3410     HOT SPOTS (1)              0.00             7.66
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            72.97

9101        27588   09/19/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.587.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER ES           0.00             9.46
9101        27588   09/19/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.587.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER ES           0.00         2,724.53
9101        27588   09/19/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.607.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER MS           0.00             9.46
9101        27588   09/19/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.607.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER MS           0.00         1,714.16
9101        27588   09/19/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.353.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER HS           0.00         1,806.17
9101        27588   09/19/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.353.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER              0.00           312.25
9101        27588   09/19/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.353.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER              0.00           140.62
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,716.65

9101        27589   09/21/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1241.353.0000 7910     PBIS INCENTIVES            0.00            96.32
9101        27589   09/21/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1252.000.0000 3220     PUPIL ACCOUNTING CO        0.00           395.00
9101        27589   09/21/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1252.000.0000 3220     PUPIL ACCOUNTING CO        0.00           597.84
9101        27589   09/21/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1241.353.0000 7910     PBIS INCENTIVES            0.00            64.51
9101        27589   09/21/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 3220     HS/OFF CAMPUS TRAIN        0.00            42.74
9101        27589   09/21/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 3450     ELEM/ART SUBSCRIPTI        0.00           336.00
9101        27589   09/21/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1232.000.0000 7910     MISC EXP                   0.00            10.71
9101        27589   09/21/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1118.587.7202 7910     GSRP-TAPE.WRAPPERS.        0.00           347.79
9101        27589   09/21/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     BELL-SALT WATER FOO        0.00           206.61
9101        27589   09/21/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 3450     SPANISH SUBSCRIPTIO        0.00           150.00
9101        27589   09/21/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1212.353.0000 5990     MISC SPL ROYAL RL O        0.00            76.57
9101        27589   09/21/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 3710     SPANISH CURRICULUM         0.00         2,076.81
9101        27589   09/21/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 3710     CALCULUS CURRICULUM        0.00           614.40
9101        27589   09/21/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1252.000.0000 4910     ZOOM MEETING               0.00           211.89
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,227.19

9101        27601 V 09/30/22 46126    FRIEND OF THE COURT 11               9436     DED:2000 FOC               0.00           -87.13
9101        27601   09/30/22 46126    FRIEND OF THE COURT 11               9436     DED:2000 FOC               0.00            87.13
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

9101        27602   09/30/22 101300   GEORGE GUSSES CO LP 11               9428     DED:2005 2ACRT             0.00           176.87

9101        27603   09/30/22 46399    LENCO ED CREDIT UNI 11               9440     DED:9102 LENCO             0.00           455.00

9101        27604   10/14/22 101300   GEORGE GUSSES CO LP 11               9428     DED:2005 2ACRT             0.00           193.06

9101        27605   10/14/22 46399    LENCO ED CREDIT UNI 11               9440     DED:9102 LENCO             0.00           455.00

9101        27606   10/17/22 45694    ADRIAN COLLEGE      11.1113.353.0000 3710     FALL DUAL ENROLLMEN        0.00         6,000.00
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9101        27607   10/17/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1241.353.0000 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00            30.28
9101        27607   10/17/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1241.353.0000 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00            19.48
9101        27607   10/17/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1241.353.0000 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00            94.03
9101        27607   10/17/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1241.353.0000 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00            19.94
9101        27607   10/17/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1241.353.0000 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00            42.90
9101        27607   10/17/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1241.353.0000 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00           157.83
9101        27607   10/17/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1113.353.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            54.77
9101        27607   10/17/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1113.353.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           863.27
9101        27607   10/17/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1113.353.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           284.58
9101        27607   10/17/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1113.353.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            26.95
9101        27607   10/17/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1113.353.0000 5119     TEACHING SPLS-CTE          0.00           152.86
9101        27607   10/17/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1113.353.0000 5119     TEACHING SPLS-CTE          0.00            79.48
9101        27607   10/17/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1113.353.0000 5119     TEACHING SPLS-CTE          0.00            90.97
9101        27607   10/17/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1113.353.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            29.00
9101        27607   10/17/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1113.353.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           163.82
9101        27607   10/17/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1113.353.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           430.99
9101        27607   10/17/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1212.353.0000 5910     CCC OFFICE SUPPLIES        0.00            61.96
9101        27607   10/17/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1112.607.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           214.98
9101        27607   10/17/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1122.607.7777 5210     CLRM SUPPLIES              0.00           116.17
9101        27607   10/17/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1252.000.0000 5910     DESK CALENDAR              0.00            17.99
9101        27607   10/17/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1271.000.0000 5910     DESK CALENDAR              0.00            17.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,970.24

9101        27608   10/17/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     RUG SERVICE HS 9/14        0.00           130.02
9101        27608   10/17/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     RUG SERVICE MS 9/14        0.00           108.35
9101        27608   10/17/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     RUG SERVICE ES 9/14        0.00           195.02
9101        27608   10/17/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     RUG SERVICE HS 9/28        0.00           130.02
9101        27608   10/17/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     RUG SERVICE MS 9/28        0.00           108.35
9101        27608   10/17/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     RUG SERVICE ES 9/28        0.00           195.02
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           866.78

9101        27609   10/17/22 45783    BAUDVILLE           11.1241.353.0000 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00           151.91

9101        27610   10/17/22 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5720     BATTERY/OIL                0.00           160.88
9101        27610   10/17/22 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     BUS PARTS                  0.00           158.24
9101        27610   10/17/22 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     BUS PARTS                  0.00           198.07
9101        27610   10/17/22 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     BUS PARTS                  0.00            97.48
9101        27610   10/17/22 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     BUS PARTS                  0.00            69.38
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           684.05

9101        27611   10/17/22 101235   CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL 11.1112.607.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           867.25

9101        27612   10/17/22 45910    COMMUNICAN          11.1113.353.0000 5210     DEBATE SUPPLIES            0.00           254.80

9101        27613   10/17/22 48308    DECKER EQUIPMENT    11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES             0.00           373.31

9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1118.587.7200 7910     GSRP SUPPLIES              0.00            38.97
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1271.000.0000 5980     BUS SUPPLIES 794496        0.00            42.38
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1271.000.0000 5980     BUS PARTS 820774           0.00            52.89
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1271.000.0000 5980     BUS PARTS 886401           0.00           119.54
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9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7535        0.00            19.90
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7771        0.00             8.38
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7831        0.00             4.97
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7831        0.00            76.45
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7843        0.00            14.37
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7914        0.00            25.77
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7896        0.00            32.02
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7920        0.00            17.79
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7954        0.00            37.98
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8089        0.00             8.47
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7976        0.00            12.68
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8092        0.00             1.92
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8169        0.00           141.48
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8140        0.00            59.97
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8225        0.00            39.68
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8249        0.00            22.19
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8281        0.00            10.29
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8254        0.00             5.59
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8313        0.00            24.99
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8316        0.00            15.40
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8315        0.00            12.59
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8309        0.00             8.69
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8487        0.00            50.35
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8538        0.00            13.89
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8512        0.00            46.99
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8592        0.00            44.97
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8643        0.00            36.76
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8695        0.00           249.77
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8667        0.00             8.34
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8664        0.00             4.36
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8695        0.00            36.97
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8906        0.00            61.76
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8959        0.00            23.37
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8968        0.00            16.47
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9013        0.00            10.76
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8911        0.00             0.50
9101        27614   10/17/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9318        0.00             8.19
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,468.80

9101        27615   10/17/22 46822    SUSAN A GNIEWKOWSKI 11.1252.000.0000 3210     MILEAGE REIMBURSEME        0.00           380.00

9101        27616   10/17/22 101008   GOODWILL INDUSTRIES 11.1252.000.0000 7910     SECURE SHREDDING SE        0.00           233.00

9101        27617   10/17/22 101322   IDA FARMERS CO-OPER 11.1113.353.0000 5119     TEACH SUPPLIES CTE         0.00           436.35

9101        27618   10/17/22 46303    JACKSON COMMUNITY C 11.1113.353.0000 3710     FALL DUAL ENROLLMEN        0.00         3,600.00

9101        27619   10/17/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1113.353.0000 5110     FFA EXPENSE                0.00           721.40
9101        27619   10/17/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9124        0.00           110.43
9101        27619   10/17/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9127        0.00           502.20
9101        27619   10/17/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9017        0.00           219.18
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9101        27619   10/17/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9010        0.00            34.81
9101        27619   10/17/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9138        0.00            27.15
9101        27619   10/17/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9029        0.00            26.06
9101        27619   10/17/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES             0.00         1,185.86
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,827.09

9101        27620   10/17/22 100852   MICHIGAN INTERPRETI 11.1111.587.0000 3190     OPEN HOUSE - INTERP        0.00           236.00
9101        27620   10/17/22 100852   MICHIGAN INTERPRETI 11.1112.607.0000 3190     OPEN HOUSE - INTERP        0.00           287.25
9101        27620   10/17/22 100852   MICHIGAN INTERPRETI 11.1111.587.0000 3190     5TH GD BAND INTRP S        0.00           116.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           639.25

9101        27621   10/17/22 100403   NEXT DAY SIGNS & BA 11.1252.000.0000 7910     MISC DECALS BSN OFF        0.00           220.00

9101        27622   10/17/22 1587     OTTAWA LAKE CO-OP E 11.1113.353.0000 5119     TEACH SUPPL CTE            0.00           119.10
9101        27622   10/17/22 1587     OTTAWA LAKE CO-OP E 11.1113.353.0000 5119     SUPPLIES CTE               0.00            39.80
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           158.90

9101        27623   10/17/22 101207   PEERLESS SUPPLY CO  11.1261.000.0000 5990     PLUMBING SUPPLIES          0.00           215.36

9101        27624   10/17/22 100023   SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MISC PAINT                 0.00           154.65

9101        27625   10/17/22 84042    STUDIES WEEKLY      11.1111.587.0000 5210     5TH GR BOOKS               0.00           692.75

9101        27626   10/17/22 7488     TECUMSEH PUBLIC SCH 11.1111.587.0000 5210     ES BOOKS                   0.00         4,562.00
9101        27626   10/17/22 7488     TECUMSEH PUBLIC SCH 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            18.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,580.00

9101        27627   10/17/22 101276   TIREMAN AUTO SERVIC 11.1271.000.0000 4130     CHRYSLER VAN REPAIR        0.00           854.91

9101        27628   10/17/22 101121   ULTIMATE FIRE & SAF 11.1261.000.0000 4110     HS FIRE EXT INSPECT        0.00         1,148.00
9101        27628   10/17/22 101121   ULTIMATE FIRE & SAF 11.1261.000.0000 4110     MS FIRE EXT INSPECT        0.00           462.00
9101        27628   10/17/22 101121   ULTIMATE FIRE & SAF 11.1261.000.0000 4110     ES FIRE EXT INSPECT        0.00           519.00
9101        27628   10/17/22 101121   ULTIMATE FIRE & SAF 11.1261.000.0000 4110     BG FIRE EXT INSPECT        0.00           289.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,418.00

9101        27629   10/17/22 101026   UNIVERSITY OF OREGO 11.1112.607.0000 3450     MS SWIS BUNDLE APP         0.00           110.00

9101        27630   10/17/22 100252   VERIZON WIRELESS    11.1284.000.4510 3410     HOT SPOTS (1)              0.00            22.68
9101        27630   10/17/22 100252   VERIZON WIRELESS    11.1271.000.0000 3410     CELL PHONES                0.00            65.98
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            88.66

9101        27631   10/17/22 101145   WILSON LANGUAGE TRA 11.1111.587.0000 5210     FUNDATION CLRM SETS        0.00         7,600.00
9101        27631   10/17/22 101145   WILSON LANGUAGE TRA 11.1111.587.0000 5210     FUNDATION CLRM SETS        0.00           608.00
9101        27631   10/17/22 101145   WILSON LANGUAGE TRA 11.1111.587.0000 5210     FUNDNS STUDENT-K           0.00         1,134.00
9101        27631   10/17/22 101145   WILSON LANGUAGE TRA 11.1111.587.0000 5210     FUNDNS STUDENT- 1ST        0.00         1,890.00
9101        27631   10/17/22 101145   WILSON LANGUAGE TRA 11.1111.587.0000 5210     FUNDNS STUDENT- 2ND        0.00         1,701.00
9101        27631   10/17/22 101145   WILSON LANGUAGE TRA 11.1111.587.0000 5210     FUNDNS STUDENT PACK        0.00           378.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        13,311.00

9101        27632   10/17/22 46972    ZANER-BLOSER EDUCAT 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00         1,300.00
9101        27632   10/17/22 46972    ZANER-BLOSER EDUCAT 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           117.00
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TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,417.00

9101        27640   10/21/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            63.79
9101        27640   10/21/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 3710     DE/RICKER                  0.00           204.00
9101        27640   10/21/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 3450     WORLD LANGUAGE/BREI        0.00           366.40
9101        27640   10/21/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1241.353.0000 7910     ROYAL CARDS/PBIS           0.00           132.49
9101        27640   10/21/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 5110     PHYS/ED SCHMIDT            0.00           568.15
9101        27640   10/21/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 5110     WARDS SCIENCE/VWR          0.00           328.07
9101        27640   10/21/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 5119     TICKETMASTER INV 51        0.00         2,260.75
9101        27640   10/21/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1232.000.0000 3220     CONFERENCE/RILEY           0.00           465.45
9101        27640   10/21/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1232.000.0000 3210     CNFR TRAVEL GAS            0.00            50.01
9101        27640   10/21/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1232.000.0000 3210     CNFR TRAVEL GAS            0.00            69.46
9101        27640   10/21/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           102.00
9101        27640   10/21/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 3220     TCHR CNFR - ART            0.00           176.00
9101        27640   10/21/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1212.607.0000 7410     SUPPLIES FOR PBIS          0.00            27.28
9101        27640   10/21/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1112.607.0000 7410     SUPPLIES FOR PBIS          0.00            63.24
9101        27640   10/21/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1112.607.0000 5111     PLTW SUPPLIES              0.00           149.66
9101        27640   10/21/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1252.000.0000 7910     NAME PLATES                0.00            21.60
9101        27640   10/21/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 3220     CNFR RUPP & FRANCIS        0.00           150.00
9101        27640   10/21/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1252.000.0000 3220     CNFR TRAVEL SUE G          0.00             7.49
9101        27640   10/21/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1252.000.0000 4910     ZOOM                       0.00           211.89
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,417.73

9101        27641   10/21/22 101326   GREAT LAKE SOUND IN 11.1284.353.4510 6450     HS SND SYST DOWN PA        0.00         2,594.95

9101        27642   10/28/22 101300   GEORGE GUSSES CO LP 11               9428     DED:2005 2ACRT             0.00           179.82

9101        27643   10/28/22 46399    LENCO ED CREDIT UNI 11               9440     DED:9102 LENCO             0.00           455.00

9101        27652   11/11/22 101300   GEORGE GUSSES CO LP 11               9428     DED:2005 2ACRT             0.00           193.06

9101        27653   11/11/22 46399    LENCO ED CREDIT UNI 11               9440     DED:9102 LENCO             0.00           455.00

9101        27654   11/21/22 101330   AG-PRO COMPANIES    11.1261.000.0000 5730     MOWER/TRACTOR PARTS        0.00            59.42
9101        27654   11/21/22 101330   AG-PRO COMPANIES    11.1261.000.0000 5730     MOWER/TRACTOR PARTS        0.00           332.07
9101        27654   11/21/22 101330   AG-PRO COMPANIES    11.1261.000.0000 5730     MOWER/TRACTOR PARTS        0.00             7.21
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           398.70

9101        27655   11/21/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1112.607.0000 5111     PLTW SUPPILES              0.00           296.05
9101        27655   11/21/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1112.607.0000 5111     PLTW SUPPLIES              0.00           720.40
9101        27655   11/21/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1122.607.7777 5210     CLASSROOM BOOKS            0.00            15.92
9101        27655   11/21/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1112.607.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           115.74
9101        27655   11/21/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1122.607.7777 5210     CLASSROOM BOOKS            0.00            16.23
9101        27655   11/21/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1112.607.0000 5111     PLTW SUPPLIES              0.00         2,414.05
9101        27655   11/21/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1212.607.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPIES           0.00            52.77
9101        27655   11/21/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            85.32
9101        27655   11/21/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            11.99
9101        27655   11/21/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           437.77
9101        27655   11/21/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           506.90
9101        27655   11/21/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           239.94
9101        27655   11/21/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1118.587.7200 7910     GSRP SUPPLIES              0.00            77.36
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9101        27655   11/21/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            29.38
9101        27655   11/21/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1118.587.7200 7910     GSRP SUPPLIES              0.00            62.24
9101        27655   11/21/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1112.607.0000 5111     PTLW SUPPLIES              0.00         1,709.43
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,791.49

9101        27656   11/21/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     HS RUG SERVICE 8/3/        0.00           130.02
9101        27656   11/21/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     MS RUG SERVICE 8/3/        0.00           108.35
9101        27656   11/21/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     ES RUG SERVICE 8/3/        0.00           195.02
9101        27656   11/21/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     HS RUG SERVICE 10/1        0.00           130.02
9101        27656   11/21/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     MS RUG SERVICE 10/1        0.00           108.35
9101        27656   11/21/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     ES RUG SERVICE 10/1        0.00           195.02
9101        27656   11/21/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     HS RUG SERVICE 10/2        0.00           130.02
9101        27656   11/21/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     MS RUG SERVICE 10/2        0.00           108.35
9101        27656   11/21/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     ES RUG SERVICE 10/2        0.00           195.02
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,300.17

9101        27657   11/21/22 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     BUS PARTS754649            0.00            54.91
9101        27657   11/21/22 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5720     BATTERIES 754947           0.00           731.18
9101        27657   11/21/22 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     BUS PARTS 754982           0.00           104.12
9101        27657   11/21/22 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     BUS PARTS 755027           0.00           113.18
9101        27657   11/21/22 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     BUS PARTS 755151           0.00            83.97
9101        27657   11/21/22 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     BUS PARTS 755284           0.00             8.99
9101        27657   11/21/22 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     BUS PARTS 755285           0.00            77.94
9101        27657   11/21/22 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     BUS PARTS 755708           0.00           135.03
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,309.32

9101        27658   11/21/22 45830    BORCHARDT BROS MARK 11.1118.587.7200 7910     GSRP SUPPLIES              0.00            10.04
9101        27658   11/21/22 45830    BORCHARDT BROS MARK 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            44.64
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            54.68

9101        27659   11/21/22 45853    CAFETERIA FUND      11.1241.353.0000 7910     PBIS ICE CREAM             0.00           159.60
9101        27659   11/21/22 45853    CAFETERIA FUND      11.1232.000.0000 7910     SNACKS DISTRICT IMP        0.00            14.79
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           174.39

9101        27660   11/21/22 101329   CROSSROADS TESTING  11.1271.000.0000 3190     DOT DRUG (7)               0.00           315.00

9101        27661   11/21/22 100086   DOWNTOWN PRINTING   11.1252.000.0000 7910     SPECIAL ELECTION CO        0.00         3,840.21

9101        27662   11/21/22 101044   FIRST               11.1125.353.3490 7410     ROBOTICS TEAM REGIS        0.00         6,000.00

9101        27663   11/21/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1271.000.0000 5730     BUS PART 942608            0.00             9.49
9101        27663   11/21/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9291        0.00            13.37
9101        27663   11/21/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9591        0.00            33.38
9101        27663   11/21/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9682        0.00            59.75
9101        27663   11/21/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6357        0.00            24.38
9101        27663   11/21/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6831        0.00            21.99
9101        27663   11/21/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9237        0.00            35.99
9101        27663   11/21/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9570        0.00            58.30
9101        27663   11/21/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9613        0.00            29.46
9101        27663   11/21/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9642        0.00             8.90
9101        27663   11/21/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9742        0.00           109.94
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9101        27663   11/21/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9769        0.00            14.38
9101        27663   11/21/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9987        0.00             7.88
9101        27663   11/21/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6038        0.00             2.54
9101        27663   11/21/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6061        0.00            43.45
9101        27663   11/21/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6112        0.00            10.99
9101        27663   11/21/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6273        0.00            29.98
9101        27663   11/21/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6377        0.00           262.95
9101        27663   11/21/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6448        0.00            44.99
9101        27663   11/21/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6435        0.00            12.59
9101        27663   11/21/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6476        0.00           150.98
9101        27663   11/21/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6654        0.00             7.60
9101        27663   11/21/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6636        0.00           117.24
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,110.52

9101        27664   11/21/22 100547   GUST BROTHERS PUMPK 11.1241.353.0000 7910     STUDENT SERVICES           0.00           160.00

9101        27667   11/21/22 101218   INSIGNIA GRAPHICS,I 11.1271.000.0000 7910     VAN WRAP REPAIR            0.00           309.38

9101        27668   11/21/22 100651   IXL SUBSCRIPTIONS   11.1112.607.0000 3450     IXL LICENSE                0.00         1,560.00

9101        27669   11/21/22 46303    JACKSON COMMUNITY C 11.1113.353.0000 3710     DUAL ENROLLMENT            0.00         1,062.00

9101        27670   11/21/22 46392    LENAWEE COUNTY TREA 11.0111.000.0000 0000     BOARD OF REVIEW CHN        0.00         1,918.39
9101        27670   11/21/22 46392    LENAWEE COUNTY TREA 11.0111.000.0000 0000     BOARD OF REVIEW CHN        0.00         1,339.20
9101        27670   11/21/22 46392    LENAWEE COUNTY TREA 11.0111.000.0000 0000     BOARD OF REVIEW CHN        0.00         1,587.60
9101        27670   11/21/22 46392    LENAWEE COUNTY TREA 11.0111.000.0000 0000     BOARD OF REVIEW CHN        0.00         2,851.40
9101        27670   11/21/22 46392    LENAWEE COUNTY TREA 11.0111.000.0000 0000     BOARD OF REVIEW CHN        0.00           573.93
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         8,270.52

9101        27671   11/21/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9024        0.00           130.61
9101        27671   11/21/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9109        0.00            40.37
9101        27671   11/21/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     ES GYM BLINDS 99679        0.00         2,952.41
9101        27671   11/21/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MANT SUPPLIES 90226        0.00            47.96
9101        27671   11/21/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9107        0.00            85.11
9101        27671   11/21/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5980     TOOLS 902939               0.00           212.79
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,469.25

9101        27672   11/21/22 100572   MARSHALL MUSIC      11.1113.353.0000 6420     BACH TUBA                  0.00           109.00
9101        27672   11/21/22 100572   MARSHALL MUSIC      11.1113.353.0000 6420     SUPPLIES                   0.00             7.99
9101        27672   11/21/22 100572   MARSHALL MUSIC      11.1113.353.0000 6420     22-23 MAINTENANCE C        0.00           306.00
9101        27672   11/21/22 100572   MARSHALL MUSIC      11.1113.353.0000 6420     SUPPLIES                   0.00            15.98
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           438.97

9101        27673   11/21/22 100852   MICHIGAN INTERPRETI 11.1112.607.0000 3190     INTERPERTER HOCO           0.00           431.25
9101        27673   11/21/22 100852   MICHIGAN INTERPRETI 11.1112.607.0000 3190     MS- INTERPRETING IE        0.00           342.50
9101        27673   11/21/22 100852   MICHIGAN INTERPRETI 11.1112.607.0000 3190     ES- INTERPRETING PT        0.00           197.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           971.25

9101        27674   11/21/22 100867   MIDWEST TECHNOLOGY  11.1112.607.0000 5111     PLTW SUPPLIES              0.00           128.40

9101        27675   11/21/22 101029   NASN                11.1213.587.0000 7410     NURSE ANL SUBSCPTNS        0.00           154.00
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9101        27676   11/21/22 101246   NATIONAL FFA ORGANI 11.1113.353.0000 5110     FFA REGISTRATIONS          0.00         1,035.00

9101        27677   11/21/22 1587     OTTAWA LAKE CO-OP E 11.1112.607.0000 5119     RABBITT FOOD FOR FF        0.00            23.06
9101        27677   11/21/22 1587     OTTAWA LAKE CO-OP E 11.1112.607.0000 5119     MS FFA CHKN SUPPLIE        0.00            34.35
9101        27677   11/21/22 1587     OTTAWA LAKE CO-OP E 11.1112.607.0000 5119     MS FFA SUPPLIES            0.00            85.95
9101        27677   11/21/22 1587     OTTAWA LAKE CO-OP E 11.1112.607.0000 5119     MS FFA SUPPLIES            0.00            33.00
9101        27677   11/21/22 1587     OTTAWA LAKE CO-OP E 11.1112.607.0000 5119     MS FFA POULTRY SUPP        0.00            39.70
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           216.06

9101        27678   11/21/22 46643    PITSCO INC          11.1112.607.0000 5111     PLTW SUPPLIES              0.00         1,802.00

9101        27679   11/21/22 100255   TOLEDO DOOR & WINDO 11.1271.000.0000 4190     GARAGE DOOR OPENER         0.00           977.45
9101        27679   11/21/22 100255   TOLEDO DOOR & WINDO 11.1271.000.0000 4190     OPENER REMOTE PAD          0.00            35.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,012.45

9101        27680   11/21/22 101026   UNIVERSITY OF OREGO 11.1113.353.4550 3450     HS CICO-SWIS LICENS        0.00           320.83

9101        27681   11/21/22 100252   VERIZON WIRELESS    11.1284.000.4510 3410     HOT SPOTS (1)              0.00             7.36
9101        27681   11/21/22 100252   VERIZON WIRELESS    11.1271.000.0000 3410     CELL PHONES                0.00            63.93
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            71.29

9101        27682   11/21/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.587.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER ES           0.00           308.99
9101        27682   11/21/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.587.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER ES           0.00         3,702.66
9101        27682   11/21/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.607.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER MS           0.00           201.89
9101        27682   11/21/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.607.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER MS           0.00         2,269.97
9101        27682   11/21/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.353.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER HS           0.00         2,440.33
9101        27682   11/21/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.353.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER              0.00           220.73
9101        27682   11/21/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.353.0000 3830     CONCESSION                 0.00           183.34
9101        27682   11/21/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.587.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER ES           0.00           196.96
9101        27682   11/21/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.587.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER ES           0.00         3,269.25
9101        27682   11/21/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.607.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER MS           0.00           110.79
9101        27682   11/21/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.607.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER MS           0.00         1,929.31
9101        27682   11/21/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.353.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER HS           0.00         2,106.57
9101        27682   11/21/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.353.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER              0.00           197.43
9101        27682   11/21/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.353.0000 3830     CONCESSION                 0.00           150.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        17,289.21

9101        27683   11/21/22 46917    WARD'S NATURAL SCIE 11.1112.607.0000 5111     PLTW SUPPLIES              0.00            71.72
9101        27683   11/21/22 46917    WARD'S NATURAL SCIE 11.1112.607.0000 5111     PLTW SUPPLIES              0.00            42.18
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           113.90

9101        27684   11/21/22 101318   WAYSIDE PUBLISHING  11.1113.353.0000 5210     CLASSROOM BOOKS            0.00            28.08
9101        27684   11/21/22 101318   WAYSIDE PUBLISHING  11.1113.353.0000 5210     SPANISH MATERIALS          0.00           764.70
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           792.78

9101        27685   11/25/22 101300   GEORGE GUSSES CO LP 11               9428     DED:2005 2ACRT             0.00           247.13

9101        27686   11/25/22 46399    LENCO ED CREDIT UNI 11               9440     DED:9102 LENCO             0.00           455.00

9101        27690   11/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1252.000.0000 3430     POSTAGE                    0.00             7.85
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9101        27690   11/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1232.000.0000 7910     TEACHER SHORTAGE PE        0.00            45.00
9101        27690   11/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1252.000.0000 3430     POSTAGE                    0.00             8.01
9101        27690   11/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1252.000.0000 4910     ZOOM                       0.00           211.89
9101        27690   11/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1232.000.0000 3220     CONFERENCE/RILEY           0.00           450.00
9101        27690   11/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1231.000.0000 3150     BOARD WORKSHOP/LENA        0.00           110.24
9101        27690   11/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1261.000.0000 5730     JOHN DEERE TRACTOR         0.00            26.95
9101        27690   11/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     FISH FEED. TANK SUP        0.00           125.83
9101        27690   11/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     BEDDING. HAY. WORMS        0.00           216.33
9101        27690   11/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     COCKROACHES. FILTER        0.00            72.97
9101        27690   11/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1112.607.0000 7410     TEACHER CNFR  (2)          0.00           710.00
9101        27690   11/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1112.607.0000 5111     PLTW DRONES                0.00           379.00
9101        27690   11/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1112.607.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            60.00
9101        27690   11/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1212.607.0000 5110     J BILL TRAINING            0.00            99.99
9101        27690   11/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1112.607.0000 7410     PBIS SUPPLIES              0.00            78.32
9101        27690   11/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1112.607.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            16.50
9101        27690   11/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1271.000.0000 3190     DRUG SCR,TANK/ DRV         0.00           525.00
9101        27690   11/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1212.353.0000 5110     PBIS/CCC                   0.00           369.20
9101        27690   11/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 5110     SPOTIFY MONTHLY PAY        0.00            15.99
9101        27690   11/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1212.353.0000 3220     NCYI CONFERENCE            0.00           530.00
9101        27690   11/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 5119     FFA SUPPLIES/CONFER        0.00         2,750.89
9101        27690   11/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1284.000.4510 7910     TECH SUPPLIES              0.00            47.58
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,857.54

9101        27691   12/09/22 101300   GEORGE GUSSES CO LP 11               9428     DED:2005 2ACRT             0.00           196.85

9101        27692   12/09/22 46399    LENCO ED CREDIT UNI 11               9440     DED:9102 LENCO             0.00           455.00

9101        27696   12/19/22 101324   ACOUSTICAL SOLUTION 11.1111.587.0000 6450     ES  ACCOUST PANELS         0.00         5,654.30
9101        27696   12/19/22 101324   ACOUSTICAL SOLUTION 11.1111.587.0000 6450     ES  ACCOUST PANELS         0.00         1,118.68
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,772.98

9101        27697   12/19/22 100132   ALL AMERICAN SEWER  11.1261.000.0000 4110     CLEAN DRAIN ES KITC        0.00           370.00

9101        27698   12/19/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1252.000.0000 5910     STUDENT LOAN MNGR S        0.00            42.52
9101        27698   12/19/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1118.587.7200 7910     GSRP SUPPLIES              0.00           202.54
9101        27698   12/19/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1222.607.0000 5310     MS MEDIA CNT BOOKS         0.00           140.47
9101        27698   12/19/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1252.000.0000 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00            50.40
9101        27698   12/19/22 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1112.607.0000 6420     CLSRM BOOKSHELF            0.00            89.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           524.93

9101        27699   12/19/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     HS RUG SERVICE 11/1        0.00           144.20
9101        27699   12/19/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     MS RUG SERVICE 11/1        0.00           120.16
9101        27699   12/19/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     ES RUG SERVICE 11/1        0.00           216.29
9101        27699   12/19/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     ES RUG SERVICE 11/2        0.00           216.29
9101        27699   12/19/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     MS RUG SERVICE 11/2        0.00           120.16
9101        27699   12/19/22 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     HS RUG SERVICE 11/2        0.00           144.20
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           961.30

9101        27700   12/19/22 100655   BELL FORD LINCOLN I 11.1271.000.0000 4130     2020 TRANSIT OIL CH        0.00            41.89

9101        27701   12/19/22 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     PARTS 755955               0.00             5.33
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9101        27701   12/19/22 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     PARTS 755964               0.00            35.28
9101        27701   12/19/22 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     PARTS 755953               0.00            33.36
9101        27701   12/19/22 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     PARTS 755994               0.00            79.34
9101        27701   12/19/22 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     PARTS 756133               0.00           321.33
9101        27701   12/19/22 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     PARTS 755793               0.00           163.98
9101        27701   12/19/22 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     PARTS 756375               0.00           120.32
9101        27701   12/19/22 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     PARTS 756529               0.00            31.99
9101        27701   12/19/22 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5980     CHARGER                    0.00           497.11
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,288.04

9101        27702   12/19/22 45830    BORCHARDT BROS MARK 11.1118.587.7200 7910     GSRP SUPPLIES              0.00            41.07
9101        27702   12/19/22 45830    BORCHARDT BROS MARK 11.1118.587.7200 7910     GSRP SUPPLIES              0.00            24.88
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            65.95

9101        27703   12/19/22 100310   CREATIVE NOTEBOOK S 11.1112.607.0000 5111     PLTW TEACH SUPPLIES        0.00           812.50

9101        27704   12/19/22 101329   CROSSROADS TESTING  11.1271.000.0000 3190     DOT DRUG SCREEN (1)        0.00            45.00

9101        27705   12/19/22 101309   CUTTING EDGE ENGRAV 11.1252.000.0000 7910     NAME PLATES (1)            0.00            11.00

9101        27706   12/19/22 46016    DMD ENVIROMENTAL IN 11.1261.000.0000 4110     3 YR ASBESTOS TESTI        0.00         1,000.00

9101        27707   12/19/22 100086   DOWNTOWN PRINTING   11.1284.353.4510 3160     COMMUNICATOR -FALL         0.00         1,564.83
9101        27707   12/19/22 100086   DOWNTOWN PRINTING   11.1284.587.4510 3160     COMMUNICATOR -FALL         0.00         1,564.84
9101        27707   12/19/22 100086   DOWNTOWN PRINTING   11.1284.607.4510 3160     COMMUNICATOR -FALL         0.00         1,564.84
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,694.51

9101        27708   12/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1125.353.3490 5990     LCEF GRANT ROBOTICS        0.00           151.96
9101        27708   12/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1125.353.3490 5990     LCEF GRANT ROBOTICS        0.00            44.88
9101        27708   12/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1271.000.0000 5730     BUS PARTS                  0.00             6.99
9101        27708   12/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1271.000.0000 5730     GARAGE SUPPLIES            0.00             8.29
9101        27708   12/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6677        0.00            15.49
9101        27708   12/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6727        0.00            55.86
9101        27708   12/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6778        0.00            34.77
9101        27708   12/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6976        0.00            96.34
9101        27708   12/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7027        0.00            25.58
9101        27708   12/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7105        0.00            92.25
9101        27708   12/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7132        0.00             1.47
9101        27708   12/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7220        0.00            17.98
9101        27708   12/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7345        0.00            37.57
9101        27708   12/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7455        0.00            37.86
9101        27708   12/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7530        0.00           114.55
9101        27708   12/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7688        0.00            78.84
9101        27708   12/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7793        0.00            14.58
9101        27708   12/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7790        0.00             4.99
9101        27708   12/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8002        0.00            50.94
9101        27708   12/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8043        0.00            36.97
9101        27708   12/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8124        0.00           129.23
9101        27708   12/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8163        0.00             1.38
9101        27708   12/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6831        0.00            21.99
9101        27708   12/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7198        0.00            23.38
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9101        27708   12/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7551        0.00            15.84
9101        27708   12/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7766        0.00            44.51
9101        27708   12/19/22 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8006        0.00            49.98
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,214.47

9101        27709   12/19/22 101334   GRASS ROOTS NURSERY 11.1111.587.9503 6410     BELL LAB POND REPAI        0.00         7,310.11

9101        27710   12/19/22 43558    GRAYHAWK            11.1111.587.9503 6410     BELL LAB EQPT REPAI        0.00           437.50

9101        27711   12/19/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1125.353.3490 5990     LCEF GRANT ROBOTIC         0.00           604.22
9101        27711   12/19/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1113.353.0000 5119     GREENHOUSE ROCK            0.00           129.85
9101        27711   12/19/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9094        0.00         1,468.51
9101        27711   12/19/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9142        0.00            24.21
9101        27711   12/19/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9143        0.00           363.28
9101        27711   12/19/22 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1284.607.4510 5990     PHONE CABLE MS             0.00            12.45
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,602.52

9101        27712   12/19/22 58751    MAPLE CITY GLASS    11.1261.000.0000 4110     ES GLASS REPAIR            0.00           894.00

9101        27713   12/19/22 101106   MICH ASSC OF AGRISC 11.1113.353.0000 5119     FFA PD DUES                0.00           925.00

9101        27714   12/19/22 100744   MICHAEL COLE        11.1231.000.0000 3150     BOARD MEMBER FEES-T        0.00           250.00

9101        27715   12/19/22 101202   MICHIGAN FFA ASSOCI 11.1113.353.0000 5119     BROILER REGISTRATIO        0.00           315.00

9101        27716   12/19/22 100215   MIDDLE CITIES EDUCA 11.1232.000.0000 3190     ENROLLMENT PROJECTI        0.00           350.00

9101        27717   12/19/22 100403   NEXT DAY SIGNS & BA 11.1112.607.0000 5111     PLTW SIGNS                 0.00            50.00

9101        27718   12/19/22 101207   PEERLESS SUPPLY CO  11.1261.000.0000 5990     PLUMBING SUPPLIES          0.00           190.52

9101        27719   12/19/22 101026   UNIVERSITY OF OREGO 11.1241.587.0000 7910     ES CICO-SWIS LICENS        0.00           262.50

9101        27720   12/19/22 100252   VERIZON WIRELESS    11.1271.000.0000 3410     CELL PHONES                0.00            64.18
9101        27720   12/19/22 100252   VERIZON WIRELESS    11.1284.000.4510 3410     HOT SPOTS (1)              0.00            22.38
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            86.56

9101        27721   12/19/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.587.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER ES           0.00           226.50
9101        27721   12/19/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.587.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER ES           0.00         2,739.82
9101        27721   12/19/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.607.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER MS           0.00           136.64
9101        27721   12/19/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.607.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER MS           0.00         1,821.31
9101        27721   12/19/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.353.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER HS           0.00         2,019.01
9101        27721   12/19/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.353.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER              0.00           179.78
9101        27721   12/19/22 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.353.0000 3830     CONCESSION                 0.00           113.74
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         7,236.80

9101        27722   12/23/22 101300   GEORGE GUSSES CO LP 11               9428     DED:2005 2ACRT             0.00           245.62

9101        27723   12/23/22 46399    LENCO ED CREDIT UNI 11               9440     DED:9102 LENCO             0.00           455.00

9101        27729   12/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1252.000.0000 3430     POSTAGE STAMPS/LN M        0.00           300.00
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9101        27729   12/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1232.000.0000 3210     RILEY/CONF EXP             0.00            42.33
9101        27729   12/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1252.000.0000 4910     ZOOM MTG                   0.00           211.89
9101        27729   12/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1112.607.0000 3220     CNFR (2 TEACHERS)          0.00            82.43
9101        27729   12/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1212.607.0000 7410     PBIS INCENTIVE             0.00           162.24
9101        27729   12/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1112.607.0000 5111     PLTW SUPPLIES              0.00            71.86
9101        27729   12/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     BELL-CRICKETS.MEALW        0.00           130.93
9101        27729   12/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     GREENS FOR REPTILE         0.00            20.02
9101        27729   12/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     FISH FOOD                  0.00            10.88
9101        27729   12/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     HAY FOR FEED               0.00            28.49
9101        27729   12/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     NAIL, BEAK & SINUS         0.00           342.12
9101        27729   12/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     GREENS/KALE                0.00             8.74
9101        27729   12/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 3220     CNF HOTEL - BROWN          0.00           319.70
9101        27729   12/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 3220     COUNSELORS CONFEREN        0.00           265.00
9101        27729   12/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 3220     COUNSELORS CONFEREN        0.00           219.45
9101        27729   12/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1118.587.7200 7910     GSRP-PARENT MEETING        0.00           112.00
9101        27729   12/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 3220     HOTEL CHARGE IN ERR        0.00           159.85
9101        27729   12/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 3450     SFTWR SUBSP                0.00            36.00
9101        27729   12/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 3450     SFTWR SUBSP                0.00            36.00
9101        27729   12/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 3450     SFTWR SUBSP                0.00            36.00
9101        27729   12/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 3450     SFTWR SUBSP                0.00            36.00
9101        27729   12/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 3220     MI MUSIC CONFERENCE        0.00           110.00
9101        27729   12/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           158.25
9101        27729   12/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 7410     DUES & FEES                0.00           100.00
9101        27729   12/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 5119     FFA SUPPLIES               0.00            99.00
9101        27729   12/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1212.353.0000 5910     CCC- SNACKS                0.00            29.19
9101        27729   12/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1212.353.0000 3220     CCC- SNACKS                0.00           228.68
9101        27729   12/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 5110     SCHMIDT/PHYS. ED           0.00            15.99
9101        27729   12/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1271.000.0000 3310     DRIVER DOT (7)             0.00           315.00
9101        27729   12/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1261.000.0000 3220     PESTICIDE TRNG             0.00            25.00
9101        27729   12/23/22 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1261.000.0000 7910     STAFF TRAINING             0.00           172.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,885.04

9101        27730   01/06/23 46399    LENCO ED CREDIT UNI 11               9440     DED:9102 LENCO             0.00           455.00

9101        27733   01/16/23 45810    THE ADVANCE         11.1252.000.0000 5910     STUDENT LOAN ENVELO        0.00            99.00

9101        27734   01/16/23 45706    AL SMITH CONCRETE C 11.1455.000.0000 6220     SIDEWALK TO GREENHO        0.00         1,600.00

9101        27735   01/16/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES             0.00            22.94
9101        27735   01/16/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1241.353.0000 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00           279.05
9101        27735   01/16/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1241.353.0000 7910     PBIS/KERRI                 0.00            42.98
9101        27735   01/16/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1212.353.0000 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES CCC        0.00            45.87
9101        27735   01/16/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1113.353.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            55.68
9101        27735   01/16/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1113.353.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            57.98
9101        27735   01/16/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1113.353.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            60.89
9101        27735   01/16/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1113.353.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           636.30
9101        27735   01/16/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1112.607.0000 5111     PLTW SUPPLIES              0.00         1,571.68
9101        27735   01/16/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1241.353.0000 5910     HS OFFICE SUPPLIES         0.00            25.98
9101        27735   01/16/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1113.353.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            14.19
9101        27735   01/16/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1212.353.0000 5910     CCC OFFICE SUPPLIES        0.00           130.53
9101        27735   01/16/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1113.353.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           592.32
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9101        27735   01/16/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1113.353.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            60.89
9101        27735   01/16/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1112.607.0000 6420     MS GYM EQPT                0.00         1,806.35
9101        27735   01/16/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1112.607.0000 5111     PLTW SUPPLES               0.00           185.11
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,588.74

9101        27736   01/16/23 101342   AMERICAN SCHOOL COU 11.1127.587.8000 7910     PRFS MEMBERSHIP            0.00           129.00

9101        27737   01/16/23 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     ES RUG SERVICE 12/9        0.00           216.29
9101        27737   01/16/23 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     MS RUG SERVICE 12/9        0.00           120.16
9101        27737   01/16/23 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     HS RUG SERVICE 12/9        0.00           144.20
9101        27737   01/16/23 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     ES RUG SERVICE 12/2        0.00           216.29
9101        27737   01/16/23 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     MS RUG SERVICE 12/2        0.00           120.16
9101        27737   01/16/23 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     HS RUG SERVICE 12/2        0.00           144.20
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           961.30

9101        27738   01/16/23 4582     BIO CORPORATION     11.1113.353.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           573.18

9101        27739   01/16/23 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5720     BATTERIES                  0.00           418.14
9101        27739   01/16/23 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     BUS PARTS                  0.00           205.57
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           623.71

9101        27740   01/16/23 45809    BLISSFIELD STATE BA 11.1252.000.0000 7910     SAFE DEPOSIT BOX           0.00            45.00

9101        27741   01/16/23 45830    BORCHARDT BROS MARK 11.1118.587.7200 7910     GSRP PARENT MEETING        0.00             9.04

9101        27742   01/16/23 100370   CCI SOUTH INC       11.1113.353.0000 6460     PHONES FOR HS OFFIC        0.00           220.00

9101        27743   01/16/23 100488   COBRA TRUCK & FABRI 11.1261.000.0000 5980     PLOW TRUCK PARTS           0.00            38.69
9101        27743   01/16/23 100488   COBRA TRUCK & FABRI 11.1261.000.0000 5980     PLOW TRUCK PARTS           0.00            26.28
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            64.97

9101        27744   01/16/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8925        0.00            57.96
9101        27744   01/16/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9250        0.00           112.84
9101        27744   01/16/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8396        0.00            22.36
9101        27744   01/16/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8441        0.00            37.99
9101        27744   01/16/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8476        0.00            29.18
9101        27744   01/16/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8481        0.00           116.57
9101        27744   01/16/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8620        0.00            40.99
9101        27744   01/16/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8589        0.00            68.96
9101        27744   01/16/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8632        0.00           288.93
9101        27744   01/16/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8657        0.00            76.76
9101        27744   01/16/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8687        0.00            61.98
9101        27744   01/16/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8737        0.00            26.77
9101        27744   01/16/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8878        0.00            83.76
9101        27744   01/16/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8872        0.00           110.84
9101        27744   01/16/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8998        0.00            23.94
9101        27744   01/16/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8970        0.00            31.07
9101        27744   01/16/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8968        0.00            48.99
9101        27744   01/16/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8982        0.00            14.99
9101        27744   01/16/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8989        0.00            12.07
9101        27744   01/16/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     PLUMB SUPPLS 902619        0.00            34.85
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9101        27744   01/16/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9226        0.00            19.38
9101        27744   01/16/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9255        0.00            29.90
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,351.08

9101        27745   01/16/23 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     PAINT 913880               0.00           197.47
9101        27745   01/16/23 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9146        0.00            81.56
9101        27745   01/16/23 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9025        0.00           461.74
9101        27745   01/16/23 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1112.607.0000 5111     PLTW SUPPLIES              0.00           396.53
9101        27745   01/16/23 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9810        0.00            69.17
9101        27745   01/16/23 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9025        0.00           223.41
9101        27745   01/16/23 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1125.353.3490 5990     LCEF GRANT ROBOTIC         0.00           101.75
9101        27745   01/16/23 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1125.353.3490 5990     LCEF GRANT ROBOTICS        0.00            73.55
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,605.18

9101        27746   01/16/23 58751    MAPLE CITY GLASS    11.1261.000.0000 4110     GLASS REPAIR               0.00            40.00
9101        27746   01/16/23 58751    MAPLE CITY GLASS    11.1261.000.0000 4110     GLASS REPAIR SOFTBA        0.00           396.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           436.00

9101        27747   01/16/23 100852   MICHIGAN INTERPRETI 11.1112.607.0000 3190     INTERPRETING SEVICE        0.00           287.25
9101        27747   01/16/23 100852   MICHIGAN INTERPRETI 11.1112.607.0000 3190     MS INTERPRETER FOR         0.00           173.50
9101        27747   01/16/23 100852   MICHIGAN INTERPRETI 11.1111.587.0000 3190     ES PARENT MEETING &        0.00           334.13
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           794.88

9101        27748   01/16/23 101152   MSBOA-EAST LANSING  11.1113.353.0000 5110     BAND FSTVL RGST            0.00           160.00

9101        27749   01/16/23 46574    NATIONAL SCHOOL FOR 11.1241.353.0000 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00            48.19

9101        27750   01/16/23 101344   PERRY PRO TECH      11.1241.353.0000 5910     STAPLES FOR COPIER         0.00            86.90

9101        27751   01/16/23 101073   STATE CHEMICAL SOLU 11.1261.000.0000 5990     CLEANING SUPPLIES          0.00           505.79
9101        27751   01/16/23 101073   STATE CHEMICAL SOLU 11.1261.000.0000 5990     CLEANING SUPPLIES          0.00           322.14
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           827.93

9101        27752   01/16/23 101345   US BANK             11.1241.353.0000 4220     COPIER LEASE               0.00           746.11
9101        27752   01/16/23 101345   US BANK             11.1241.587.0000 4220     COPIER LEASE               0.00           746.11
9101        27752   01/16/23 101345   US BANK             11.1241.607.0000 4220     COPIER LEASE               0.00           746.11
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,238.33

9101        27753   01/16/23 100252   VERIZON WIRELESS    11.1284.000.4510 3410     HOT SPOTS (1)              0.00            30.04
9101        27753   01/16/23 100252   VERIZON WIRELESS    11.1271.000.0000 3410     CELL PHONES                0.00            63.62
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            93.66

9101        27754   01/16/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.587.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER ES           0.00           184.65
9101        27754   01/16/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.587.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER ES           0.00         2,544.19
9101        27754   01/16/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.607.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER MS           0.00           123.10
9101        27754   01/16/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.607.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER MS           0.00         1,988.39
9101        27754   01/16/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.353.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER HS           0.00         2,229.67
9101        27754   01/16/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.353.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER              0.00           185.73
9101        27754   01/16/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.353.0000 3830     CONCESSION                 0.00           104.22
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         7,359.95
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9101        27755   01/20/23 101300   GEORGE GUSSES CO LP 11               9428     DED:2005 2ACRT             0.00           212.26

9101        27756   01/20/23 46399    LENCO ED CREDIT UNI 11               9440     DED:9102 LENCO             0.00           455.00

9101        27757   01/23/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1252.000.0000 4910     ZOOM MTG                   0.00           211.89
9101        27757   01/23/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1252.000.0000 7910     SERVICE FEE                0.00            15.99
9101        27757   01/23/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1261.000.0000 7910     RETURN POSTAGE             0.00            13.95
9101        27757   01/23/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1241.607.0000 3220     MEMSPA CONFERENCE F        0.00           279.20
9101        27757   01/23/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1112.607.0000 5111     SUPPLIES FOR THE PL        0.00           171.92
9101        27757   01/23/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1112.607.0000 7410     CNFR - 2 TEACHERS          0.00           621.40
9101        27757   01/23/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1112.607.0000 7410     CNFR - 2 TEACHERS          0.00            30.60
9101        27757   01/23/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1112.607.0000 7410     CNFR TRAVEL FOOD           0.00            40.00
9101        27757   01/23/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1112.607.0000 7410     CNFR TRAVEL FOOD           0.00            11.18
9101        27757   01/23/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1112.607.0000 7410     CNFR TRAVEL                0.00            16.50
9101        27757   01/23/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1112.607.0000 7410     CNFR TRAVEL                0.00            45.54
9101        27757   01/23/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1112.607.0000 7410     CNFR TRAVEL                0.00            53.25
9101        27757   01/23/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1112.607.0000 7410     CNFR TRAVEL                0.00           100.00
9101        27757   01/23/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1112.607.0000 5111     SUPPLIES FOR THE PL        0.00           136.06
9101        27757   01/23/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1112.607.0000 5111     SUPPLIES FOR THE PL        0.00            36.63
9101        27757   01/23/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1112.607.0000 7410     MACUL REGISTRATION         0.00           578.00
9101        27757   01/23/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     FOOD FOR BELL ANIMA        0.00           179.66
9101        27757   01/23/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TECHING SUPPLIES           0.00           187.11
9101        27757   01/23/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 3220     TRAUMA TREATMENT-CO        0.00           150.00
9101        27757   01/23/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            49.99
9101        27757   01/23/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            15.99
9101        27757   01/23/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1271.000.0000 3190     DOT TESTING (1)            0.00            45.00
9101        27757   01/23/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 7410     MACUL FEES (1)             0.00           289.00
9101        27757   01/23/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1271.000.0000 7410     MAPT/MSBO MBR FEES         0.00           310.00
9101        27757   01/23/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            12.00
9101        27757   01/23/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1241.353.0000 7910     MISC SUPPLIES              0.00            40.12
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,640.98

9101        27758   01/24/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1219.000.9031 3190     SCHOOL RESOURCE OFF        0.00         9,133.20

9101        27759   02/03/23 101300   GEORGE GUSSES CO LP 11               9428     DED:2005 2ACRT             0.00           227.60

9101        27760   02/03/23 46399    LENCO ED CREDIT UNI 11               9440     DED:9102 LENCO             0.00           455.00

9101        27772   02/17/23 101300   GEORGE GUSSES CO LP 11               9428     DED:2005 2ACRT             0.00           227.60

9101        27773   02/20/23 45810    THE ADVANCE         11.1241.587.0000 3430     PRINTED ENVELOPES          0.00           119.00

9101        27774   02/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1111.587.0000 5110     GUINEA PIG FOOD            0.00            30.49
9101        27774   02/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1111.587.0000 5110     DISINFECTANT               0.00            19.99
9101        27774   02/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1125.587.9035 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            52.56
9101        27774   02/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1125.587.9035 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00         1,084.69
9101        27774   02/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1125.587.9035 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           207.26
9101        27774   02/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1125.587.9035 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            17.67
9101        27774   02/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1122.587.7777 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            88.90
9101        27774   02/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1118.587.7200 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           914.97
9101        27774   02/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1118.587.7200 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           306.00
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9101        27774   02/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            79.96
9101        27774   02/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            42.52
9101        27774   02/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            19.36
9101        27774   02/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           256.07
9101        27774   02/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           211.02
9101        27774   02/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           557.15
9101        27774   02/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1241.587.0000 5910     OFFICE CABINET             0.00           191.00
9101        27774   02/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1241.587.0000 7910     PBIS INCENTIVE             0.00            37.51
9101        27774   02/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1122.587.7777 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            15.49
9101        27774   02/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1241.587.0000 7910     MISC SUPPLIES              0.00            95.13
9101        27774   02/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1127.587.8000 7910     CAREER PREP SUPPLIE        0.00            38.19
9101        27774   02/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1127.587.8000 7910     CAREER PREP SUPPLIE        0.00            94.52
9101        27774   02/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1127.587.8000 7910     CAREER PREP SUPPLIE        0.00           104.97
9101        27774   02/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1127.587.8000 7910     CAREER PREP SUPPLIE        0.00           446.69
9101        27774   02/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1222.587.0000 5310     MEDIA CNT BOOKS            0.00           197.68
9101        27774   02/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1127.587.8000 7910     CAREER PREP SUPPLIE        0.00            95.99
9101        27774   02/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1222.587.0000 5310     MEDIA CNT SUPPLIES         0.00            45.50
9101        27774   02/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1252.000.0000 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00            57.99
9101        27774   02/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1222.607.0000 5310     MEDIA CNT SUPPLIES         0.00           102.97
9101        27774   02/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1112.607.0000 5111     PLTW SUPPLIES              0.00           161.93
9101        27774   02/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1112.607.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           213.23
9101        27774   02/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT SUPPLIES             0.00            15.98
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,803.38

9101        27775   02/20/23 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     ES RUG SERVICE 1/6         0.00           216.29
9101        27775   02/20/23 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     MS RUG SERVICE 1/6         0.00           120.16
9101        27775   02/20/23 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     HS RUG SERVICE 1/6         0.00           144.20
9101        27775   02/20/23 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     ES RUG SERVICE 1/20        0.00           216.29
9101        27775   02/20/23 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     MS RUG SERVICE 1/20        0.00           120.16
9101        27775   02/20/23 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     HS RUG SERVICE 1/20        0.00           144.20
9101        27775   02/20/23 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     ES RUG SERVICE 2/3         0.00           216.29
9101        27775   02/20/23 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     MS RUG SERVICE 2/3         0.00           120.16
9101        27775   02/20/23 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     HS RUG SERVICE 2/3         0.00           144.20
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,441.95

9101        27776   02/20/23 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     BUS PARTS 758214           0.00             5.49
9101        27776   02/20/23 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     BUS PARTS 758253           0.00            24.86
9101        27776   02/20/23 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5980     GARAGE SUPPLIES 758        0.00             3.24
9101        27776   02/20/23 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5980     SHOP SUPPLIES 75837        0.00            18.05
9101        27776   02/20/23 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5980     SHOP SUPPLIES 75860        0.00            23.38
9101        27776   02/20/23 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     BUS SUPPLIES 758774        0.00           410.32
9101        27776   02/20/23 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     BUS PARTS 758776           0.00           264.95
9101        27776   02/20/23 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     BUS PARTS 758926           0.00           104.57
9101        27776   02/20/23 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     BUS PARTS 758953           0.00            36.99
9101        27776   02/20/23 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     SHOP SUPPLIES 75905        0.00            23.98
9101        27776   02/20/23 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     BUS PARTS 759176           0.00           194.02
9101        27776   02/20/23 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     BUS PARTS 759207           0.00            56.24
9101        27776   02/20/23 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     BUS PARTS 759216           0.00            39.96
9101        27776   02/20/23 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     BUS PARTS 759651           0.00           397.14
9101        27776   02/20/23 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     BUS PARTS 759263           0.00           177.91
9101        27776   02/20/23 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     BUS PARTS 759363           0.00           371.98
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9101        27776   02/20/23 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     BUS PARTS 759549           0.00           126.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,280.07

9101        27777   02/20/23 45830    BORCHARDT BROS MARK 11.1113.353.0000 5119     LAB SUPPLIES-              0.00            41.80

9101        27778   02/20/23 101329   CROSSROADS TESTING  11.1271.000.0000 3190     DOT DRUG SCREEN (3)        0.00           160.00

9101        27779   02/20/23 375      CROSWELL OPERA HOUS 11.1118.587.7200 7910     GSRP FEILD TRIP            0.00           380.00

9101        27780   02/20/23 101309   CUTTING EDGE ENGRAV 11.1252.000.0000 7910     NAME PLATES                0.00            12.40

9101        27781   02/20/23 101341   EVERYDAY SPEECH LLC 11.1127.587.8000 7910     CAREER PREP SUPPLIE        0.00           599.99

9101        27782   02/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9434        0.00            39.36
9101        27782   02/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9483        0.00            12.78
9101        27782   02/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9478        0.00            45.36
9101        27782   02/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9515        0.00             8.89
9101        27782   02/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9554        0.00            57.34
9101        27782   02/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9556        0.00            48.25
9101        27782   02/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9705        0.00            38.65
9101        27782   02/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9743        0.00            22.06
9101        27782   02/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9800        0.00             7.68
9101        27782   02/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9788        0.00            96.24
9101        27782   02/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9821        0.00            13.27
9101        27782   02/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT  SUPPLIES 985        0.00            21.66
9101        27782   02/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9961        0.00            42.66
9101        27782   02/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9968        0.00             6.79
9101        27782   02/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9967        0.00            21.23
9101        27782   02/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6011        0.00            58.87
9101        27782   02/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6045        0.00            37.16
9101        27782   02/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6077        0.00            93.98
9101        27782   02/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6125        0.00             7.17
9101        27782   02/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6219        0.00            95.98
9101        27782   02/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6262        0.00             9.99
9101        27782   02/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6359        0.00            41.76
9101        27782   02/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6509        0.00            52.16
9101        27782   02/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6518        0.00            27.98
9101        27782   02/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9741        0.00           134.98
9101        27782   02/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9554        0.00            12.18
9101        27782   02/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1271.000.0000 5980     SHOP SUPPLIES 67175        0.00           164.30
9101        27782   02/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1271.000.0000 5980     SHOP SUPPLIES 97453        0.00            14.32
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,233.05

9101        27783   02/20/23 101008   GOODWILL INDUSTRIES 11.1252.000.0000 7910     SECURE SHREDDING SE        0.00            91.00

9101        27784   02/20/23 101326   GREAT LAKE SOUND IN 11.1284.353.4510 6450     HS SOUND SYM  FINAL        0.00         2,553.84

9101        27785   02/20/23 101347   HICKEY'S MUSIC CENT 11.1113.353.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            45.45

9101        27786   02/20/23 46392    LENAWEE COUNTY TREA 11.1259.000.0000 7610     BCS PORTION OF ST T        0.00           309.38
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9101        27787   02/20/23 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9840        0.00           206.73
9101        27787   02/20/23 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9024        0.00           175.93
9101        27787   02/20/23 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9868        0.00           125.53
9101        27787   02/20/23 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9024        0.00            61.37
9101        27787   02/20/23 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9027        0.00            28.73
9101        27787   02/20/23 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9144        0.00            19.54
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           617.83

9101        27788   02/20/23 101311   MAASE - MICH ASSCN  11.1111.587.0000 3220     PL REGISTRATIONS (1        0.00           155.00

9101        27789   02/20/23 100572   MARSHALL MUSIC      11.1113.353.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            14.98
9101        27789   02/20/23 100572   MARSHALL MUSIC      11.1113.353.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            39.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            54.97

9101        27790   02/20/23 46476    MICHIGAN ASSC OF SC 11.1231.000.0000 3150     MEMBER TRAINING            0.00            99.00

9101        27791   02/20/23 100852   MICHIGAN INTERPRETI 11.1111.587.0000 3190     INTERPTNG SRVS             0.00           152.68
9101        27791   02/20/23 100852   MICHIGAN INTERPRETI 11.1111.587.0000 3190     INTERPTNG SRVS             0.00           116.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           268.68

9101        27792   02/20/23 100785   MTI ENTERPRISES INC 11.1113.353.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           112.22

9101        27793   02/20/23 101344   PERRY PRO TECH      11.1241.587.0000 3430     STAPLE CARTRIDGE           0.00            74.95

9101        27794   02/20/23 100377   PLANK ROAD PUBLISHI 11.1111.587.0000 5210     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            32.95
9101        27794   02/20/23 100377   PLANK ROAD PUBLISHI 11.1111.587.0000 5210     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            37.95
9101        27794   02/20/23 100377   PLANK ROAD PUBLISHI 11.1111.587.0000 5210     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           149.95
9101        27794   02/20/23 100377   PLANK ROAD PUBLISHI 11.1111.587.0000 5210     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00             2.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           223.35

9101        27795   02/20/23 101211   RAMSEY SOLUTIONS    11.1113.353.0000 5210     SFWR/MTL FNC MNGMT         0.00         3,039.37

9101        27796   02/20/23 101297   RULING OUR EXPERIEN 11.1127.607.8000 7910     CAREER PREP SUPPLIE        0.00         1,100.00

9101        27797   02/20/23 101345   US BANK             11.1241.353.0000 4220     COPY MACHINE LEASE         0.00         1,249.51
9101        27797   02/20/23 101345   US BANK             11.1241.587.0000 4220     COPY MACHINE LEASE         0.00         1,249.51
9101        27797   02/20/23 101345   US BANK             11.1241.607.0000 4220     COPY MACHINE LEASE         0.00         1,249.51
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,748.53

9101        27798   02/20/23 100252   VERIZON WIRELESS    11.1271.000.0000 3410     CELL PHONES                0.00            63.66
9101        27798   02/20/23 100252   VERIZON WIRELESS    11.1284.000.4510 3410     HOT SPOTS (1)              0.00            15.02
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            78.68

9101        27799   02/20/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.587.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER ES           0.00           135.41
9101        27799   02/20/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.587.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER ES           0.00         2,401.39
9101        27799   02/20/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.607.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER MS           0.00            86.17
9101        27799   02/20/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.607.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER MS           0.00         1,912.08
9101        27799   02/20/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.353.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER HS           0.00         2,045.02
9101        27799   02/20/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.353.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER              0.00           292.46
9101        27799   02/20/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.353.0000 3830     CONCESSION                 0.00           104.22
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,976.75
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9101        27800   02/22/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 5110     AG LAB SUPPLIES            0.00           100.95
9101        27800   02/22/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     ANIMAL FEED                0.00            87.91
9101        27800   02/22/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     ANIMAL FEED                0.00            23.49
9101        27800   02/22/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     HEAT BULBS                 0.00            11.66
9101        27800   02/22/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     DEPOSIT TO VET VISI        0.00            70.00
9101        27800   02/22/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     ANIMAL FEED                0.00            62.96
9101        27800   02/22/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1125.353.4000 7910     POSTAGE                    0.00            60.00
9101        27800   02/22/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1241.353.0000 3430     POSTAGE                    0.00           120.00
9101        27800   02/22/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 7410     MCAUL CONFERENCE           0.00           289.00
9101        27800   02/22/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1125.353.3490 5990     ROBOTICS-GILROY            0.00            35.04
9101        27800   02/22/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1212.353.0000 3220     AMWAY GRAND HOTEL/A        0.00           546.66
9101        27800   02/22/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1271.000.0000 3190     NORTHWEST CDL/TRANS        0.00           115.00
9101        27800   02/22/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 5110     SPOTIFY/PHYS ED            0.00            15.99
9101        27800   02/22/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1241.353.0000 7910     MASSP MASC/MAHS            0.00           579.00
9101        27800   02/22/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     BANDANA 5TH GR CAMP        0.00           100.60
9101        27800   02/22/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1361.587.7500 5990     PANTS FOR BES STUDE        0.00            51.50
9101        27800   02/22/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     5TH SCIENCE-GRASS          0.00            11.96
9101        27800   02/22/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1212.607.0000 7410     PBIS LUNCHEON FOR S        0.00           190.92
9101        27800   02/22/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1112.607.0000 3190     PESI TRAINING FOR T        0.00           439.98
9101        27800   02/22/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1361.587.7500 5990     SHOES FOR A COUPLE         0.00           139.96
9101        27800   02/22/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     ANIMAL FEED                0.00            11.45
9101        27800   02/22/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     ANIMAL FEED/BEDDING        0.00            17.74
9101        27800   02/22/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     ANIMAL VEGGIES             0.00             2.98
9101        27800   02/22/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     ANIMAL FEED                0.00            13.00
9101        27800   02/22/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     ANIMAL GREENS              0.00             3.44
9101        27800   02/22/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     VET BILL                   0.00            83.12
9101        27800   02/22/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1252.000.0000 4910     ZOOM MTG                   0.00           211.89
9101        27800   02/22/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1252.000.0000 3220     SUPERINTENDENT CONF        0.00           447.30
9101        27800   02/22/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1252.000.0000 5910     LABOR LAW POSTERS          0.00           236.50
9101        27800   02/22/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1252.000.0000 3220     MSBO CONF/RANDOLPH         0.00           360.00
9101        27800   02/22/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1252.000.0000 7910     MEMORIAL DONATION/L        0.00            50.00
9101        27800   02/22/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1252.000.0000 3430     POSTAGE/STUDENT            0.00            28.75
9101        27800   02/22/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1125.353.4000 7910     STUDNET SRV  PURCHA        0.00           290.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,808.75

9101        27801   03/03/23 101300   GEORGE GUSSES CO LP 11               9428     DED:2005 2ACRT             0.00           227.60

9101        27809   03/17/23 101300   GEORGE GUSSES CO LP 11               9428     DED:2005 2ACRT             0.00           247.38

9101        27810   03/20/23 45694    ADRIAN COLLEGE      11.1221.607.3890 3120     FUTURE EDUCATOR STI        0.00         9,600.00
9101        27810   03/20/23 45694    ADRIAN COLLEGE      11.1221.607.3890 3120     FUTURE EDUCATOR STI        0.00         9,600.00
9101        27810   03/20/23 45694    ADRIAN COLLEGE      11.1221.607.3890 3120     FUTURE EDUCATOR STI        0.00         9,600.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        28,800.00

9101        27811   03/20/23 45810    THE ADVANCE         11.1241.353.0000 5910     HIGH SCHOOL ENVELOP        0.00            99.00

9101        27812   03/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1113.353.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           190.62
9101        27812   03/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1241.353.0000 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00           215.61
9101        27812   03/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1113.353.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            64.77
9101        27812   03/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1113.353.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           318.44
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9101        27812   03/20/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1112.607.0000 6420     MS PE EQUPT                0.00           429.91
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,219.35

9101        27813   03/20/23 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     RUG SERVICE ES 2/17        0.00           144.20
9101        27813   03/20/23 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     RUG SERVICE MS 2/17        0.00           120.16
9101        27813   03/20/23 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     RUG SERVICE ES 2/17        0.00           216.29
9101        27813   03/20/23 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     RUG SERVICE HS 3/3         0.00           144.20
9101        27813   03/20/23 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     RUG SERVICE MS 3/3         0.00           120.16
9101        27813   03/20/23 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     RUG SERVICE ES 3/3         0.00           216.29
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           961.30

9101        27814   03/20/23 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     BUS PARTS                  0.00           205.42
9101        27814   03/20/23 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     BUS PARTS                  0.00           135.59
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           341.01

9101        27815   03/20/23 45830    BORCHARDT BROS MARK 11.1118.587.7200 7910     GSRP SUPPLIES              0.00            43.37
9101        27815   03/20/23 45830    BORCHARDT BROS MARK 11.1118.587.7200 7910     GSRP SUPPLIES              0.00            13.34
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            56.71

9101        27816   03/20/23 101142   BRAINPOP LLC        11.1111.587.0000 3450     SUBSRIPTION RENEWAL        0.00           916.50
9101        27816   03/20/23 101142   BRAINPOP LLC        11.1112.607.0000 3450     SUBSRIPTION RENEWAL        0.00           916.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,833.00

9101        27817   03/20/23 45853    CAFETERIA FUND      11.1241.353.0000 7910     PBIS INCTV DAY SUPP        0.00           109.00
9101        27817   03/20/23 45853    CAFETERIA FUND      11.1118.587.7200 7910     GSRP SUPPLIES              0.00            15.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           124.50

9101        27818   03/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6760        0.00            35.66
9101        27818   03/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6821        0.00             3.58
9101        27818   03/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6799        0.00            11.89
9101        27818   03/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7015        0.00             0.99
9101        27818   03/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7117        0.00            34.58
9101        27818   03/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7119        0.00            33.49
9101        27818   03/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7123        0.00            30.79
9101        27818   03/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAIINT SUPPLIES 750        0.00            14.98
9101        27818   03/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7520        0.00            59.45
9101        27818   03/20/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7661        0.00            88.37
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           313.78

9101        27819   03/20/23 101322   IDA FARMERS CO-OPER 11.1113.353.0000 5119     CHICKEN FEED/FFA           0.00            80.00

9101        27820   03/20/23 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9148        0.00            41.56
9101        27820   03/20/23 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9028        0.00             9.84
9101        27820   03/20/23 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9147        0.00            97.84
9101        27820   03/20/23 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1111.587.0000 5110     BELL LAB DOORBELL          0.00            74.46
9101        27820   03/20/23 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1111.587.0000 5110     BELL LAB DOORBELL          0.00            55.39
9101        27820   03/20/23 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1112.607.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            51.82
9101        27820   03/20/23 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1113.353.0000 6420     FFA FREEZER                0.00           196.00
9101        27820   03/20/23 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1113.353.0000 5119     FFA GRN HOUSE SUPPL        0.00           832.01
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,358.92
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9101        27821   03/20/23 100572   MARSHALL MUSIC      11.1113.353.0000 5110     BAND SUPPLIES              0.00           131.10
9101        27821   03/20/23 100572   MARSHALL MUSIC      11.1112.607.0000 5110     INSTRMT FIX & SUPPL        0.00           729.82
9101        27821   03/20/23 100572   MARSHALL MUSIC      11.1112.607.0000 3190     BAND INSTRUMENTS SR        0.00           570.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,430.92

9101        27822   03/20/23 100432   MI DEPT OF LICENSIN 11.1261.000.0000 3190     BOILER CERTIFICATES        0.00           420.00

9101        27823   03/20/23 101202   MICHIGAN FFA ASSOCI 11.1113.353.0000 5119     C0NVENTION REGISTRA        0.00         1,324.00

9101        27824   03/20/23 101344   PERRY PRO TECH      11.1241.607.0000 5910     STAPLE REFILL              0.00            74.95
9101        27824   03/20/23 101344   PERRY PRO TECH      11.1241.353.0000 5910     STAPLES TEACHER WKR        0.00           149.90
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           224.85

9101        27825   03/20/23 101265   PLAY VERSUS INC     11.1113.353.0000 3450     ESPORT PARICIPATION        0.00           400.00

9101        27826   03/20/23 100831   READ TO THEM        11.1125.587.7600 3450     SFWR LICENSE RENEWA        0.00         3,796.55

9101        27827   03/20/23 101257   RUPP SEEDS INC      11.1113.353.0000 5119     GREENHOUSE SEEDS           0.00           174.60

9101        27828   03/20/23 101208   SIDELINE SPORTS     11.1261.000.0000 3190     INSIDE BLEACHER INS        0.00         1,097.00

9101        27829   03/20/23 101353   SPRINGPORT FFA      11.1113.353.0000 5119     NATIONAL CONVTN ACC        0.00         1,295.72

9101        27830   03/20/23 101276   TIREMAN AUTO SERVIC 11.1271.000.0000 5720     GOLF CART TIRES            0.00            88.00

9101        27831   03/20/23 101345   US BANK             11.1111.587.0000 3190     2/17 - 3/17 COPIER         0.00           119.52
9101        27831   03/20/23 101345   US BANK             11.1241.587.0000 3190     2/17 - 3/17 COPIER         0.00           551.97
9101        27831   03/20/23 101345   US BANK             11.1241.587.0000 4220     2/17 - 3/17 COPIER         0.00           761.00
9101        27831   03/20/23 101345   US BANK             11.1241.607.0000 4220     2/17 - 3/17 COPIER         0.00           761.00
9101        27831   03/20/23 101345   US BANK             11.1241.353.0000 4220     2/17 - 3/17 COPIER         0.00           761.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,954.49

9101        27832   03/20/23 100252   VERIZON WIRELESS    11.1284.000.4510 3410     HOT SPOTS (1)              0.00             7.66
9101        27832   03/20/23 100252   VERIZON WIRELESS    11.1271.000.0000 3410     CELL PHONES                0.00            64.41
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            72.07

9101        27833   03/20/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1252.000.0000 3190     POLICE PBT                 0.00            30.00
9101        27833   03/20/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.587.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER ES           0.00           209.27
9101        27833   03/20/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.587.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER ES           0.00         2,488.18
9101        27833   03/20/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.607.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER MS           0.00           116.95
9101        27833   03/20/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.607.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER MS           0.00         1,968.69
9101        27833   03/20/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.353.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER HS           0.00         2,229.67
9101        27833   03/20/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.353.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER              0.00           214.66
9101        27833   03/20/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.353.0000 3830     CONCESSION                 0.00           104.22
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         7,361.64

9101        27841 V 03/24/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1112.607.0000 5111     PLTW SUPPLIES              0.00          -129.01
9101        27841 V 03/24/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1112.607.0000 5111     PLTW SUPPLIES              0.00           -45.19
9101        27841   03/24/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1112.607.0000 5111     PLTW SUPPLIES              0.00            45.19
9101        27841   03/24/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1112.607.0000 5111     PLTW SUPPLIES              0.00           129.01
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00
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9101        27842   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     GREENS FOR BELL ANI        0.00            17.88
9101        27842   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     BIRD FOOD                  0.00            18.49
9101        27842   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     REPTILE CALCIUM            0.00            17.46
9101        27842   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     FROZEN FOOD. 25LB B        0.00            60.88
9101        27842   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     5TH GR CAMP SUPPLIE        0.00           118.07
9101        27842   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     5TH GR CAMP SUPPLIE        0.00           104.00
9101        27842   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           450.00
9101        27842   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1125.587.9035 5110     SUPPLIES - ROYAL LR        0.00            19.88
9101        27842   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           249.00
9101        27842   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1112.607.0000 5111     PLTW - MAKERBOT.COM        0.00           267.37
9101        27842 V 03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1252.000.0000 4910     ZOOM MTG                   0.00          -211.89
9101        27842 V 03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1252.000.0000 3430     POSTAGE                    0.00            -9.65
9101        27842 V 03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     GREENS FOR BELL ANI        0.00           -17.88
9101        27842 V 03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     BIRD FOOD                  0.00           -18.49
9101        27842 V 03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     REPTILE CALCIUM            0.00           -17.46
9101        27842 V 03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     FROZEN FOOD. 25LB B        0.00           -60.88
9101        27842 V 03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     5TH GR CAMP SUPPLIE        0.00          -118.07
9101        27842 V 03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     5TH GR CAMP SUPPLIE        0.00          -104.00
9101        27842 V 03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00          -450.00
9101        27842 V 03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1125.587.9035 5110     SUPPLIES - ROYAL LR        0.00           -19.88
9101        27842 V 03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00          -249.00
9101        27842 V 03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1112.607.0000 5111     PLTW - MAKERBOT.COM        0.00          -267.37
9101        27842 V 03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 5119     FFA SUPPLIES               0.00          -520.95
9101        27842 V 03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 7410     TEACHER PD                 0.00          -298.00
9101        27842 V 03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1125.353.4000 7910     CCC AT RISK CARDS          0.00           -40.00
9101        27842 V 03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 5110     PHYS ED/SUPPLES            0.00           -29.21
9101        27842 V 03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1212.353.0000 5110     PBIS SUPPLIES              0.00           -43.50
9101        27842 V 03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 5110     SPOTIFY/PHYS ED            0.00           -15.99
9101        27842   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 5119     FFA SUPPLIES               0.00           520.95
9101        27842   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 7410     TEACHER PD                 0.00           298.00
9101        27842   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1125.353.4000 7910     CCC AT RISK CARDS          0.00            40.00
9101        27842   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 5110     PHYS ED/SUPPLES            0.00            29.21
9101        27842   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1212.353.0000 5110     PBIS SUPPLIES              0.00            43.50
9101        27842   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 5110     SPOTIFY/PHYS ED            0.00            15.99
9101        27842   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1252.000.0000 4910     ZOOM MTG                   0.00           211.89
9101        27842   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1252.000.0000 3430     POSTAGE                    0.00             9.65
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

9101        27843   03/24/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1112.607.0000 5111     PLTW SUPPLIES              0.00            45.19
9101        27843   03/24/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1112.607.0000 5111     PLTW SUPPLIES              0.00           129.01
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           174.20

9101        27844   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     GREENS FOR BELL ANI        0.00            17.88
9101        27844   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     BIRD FOOD                  0.00            18.49
9101        27844   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     REPTILE CALCIUM            0.00            17.46
9101        27844   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     FROZEN FOOD. 25LB B        0.00            60.88
9101        27844   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     5TH GR CAMP SUPPLIE        0.00           118.07
9101        27844   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     5TH GR CAMP SUPPLIE        0.00           104.00
9101        27844   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           450.00
9101        27844   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1125.587.9035 5110     SUPPLIES ROYAL LRNS        0.00            19.88
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9101        27844   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           249.00
9101        27844   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1112.607.0000 5111     PLTW - MAKERBOT.COM        0.00           267.37
9101        27844   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1252.000.0000 4910     ZOOM MTG                   0.00           211.89
9101        27844   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1252.000.0000 3430     POSTAGE                    0.00             9.65
9101        27844   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 5119     FFA SUPPLIES               0.00           520.95
9101        27844   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 5110     SPOTIFY/PHYS ED            0.00            15.99
9101        27844   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 7410     TEACHER PD                 0.00           298.00
9101        27844   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1125.353.4000 7910     CCC AT RISK SUPPLIE        0.00            40.00
9101        27844   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 5110     PHYS ED SUPPLES            0.00            29.21
9101        27844   03/24/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1212.353.0000 5110     PBIS SUPPLIES              0.00            43.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,492.22

9101        27845   03/31/23 101300   GEORGE GUSSES CO LP 11               9428     DED:2005 2ACRT             0.00           194.53

9101        27846   04/14/23 101300   GEORGE GUSSES CO LP 11               9428     DED:2005 2ACRT             0.00           104.79

9101        27847   04/17/23 101169   ACADEMIC THERAPY PU 11.1125.587.9035 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           890.00
9101        27847   04/17/23 101169   ACADEMIC THERAPY PU 11.1125.587.9035 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            89.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           979.00

9101        27848   04/17/23 101354   AMERICAN THREAT ASS 11.1266.000.9031 3190     SCHOOL SAFETY ASMNT        0.00         8,000.00

9101        27849   04/17/23 45694    ADRIAN COLLEGE      11.1113.353.0000 3710     DUAL ENRLMT SPRING         0.00         6,300.00

9101        27850   04/17/23 45810    THE ADVANCE         11.1241.587.0000 3430     ROAR CARDS-PBIS            0.00           224.10
9101        27850   04/17/23 45810    THE ADVANCE         11.1118.587.7200 7910     GSRP POSTCARDS             0.00           862.82
9101        27850   04/17/23 45810    THE ADVANCE         11.1232.000.0000 3610     BOND BROCHURES 2023        0.00           441.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,527.92

9101        27851   04/17/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1284.607.4510 6460     REPLACEMENT SCREENS        0.00           223.66
9101        27851   04/17/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1284.353.4510 6460     REPLACEMENT SCREENS        0.00           223.67
9101        27851   04/17/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1284.587.4510 6460     REPLACEMENT SCREENS        0.00           223.67
9101        27851   04/17/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1284.587.4510 6460     REPLACEMENT SCREENS        0.00           217.16
9101        27851   04/17/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1284.607.4510 6460     REPLACEMENT SCREENS        0.00           217.17
9101        27851   04/17/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1284.353.4510 6460     REPLACEMENT SCREENS        0.00           217.17
9101        27851   04/17/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1212.587.0000 5990     MISC SUPPLIES              0.00            28.90
9101        27851   04/17/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1122.587.7777 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            16.98
9101        27851   04/17/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1111.587.0000 5110     BELL SUPPLIES              0.00           153.95
9101        27851   04/17/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1111.587.0000 5110     BELL - PET FOOD            0.00            30.49
9101        27851   04/17/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLES           0.00           180.49
9101        27851   04/17/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1111.587.0000 5110     BELL - PET FOOD            0.00            88.97
9101        27851   04/17/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLES           0.00            51.87
9101        27851   04/17/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1212.587.0000 5990     CONS SUPLS                 0.00            70.74
9101        27851   04/17/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           145.35
9101        27851   04/17/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           363.64
9101        27851   04/17/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1118.587.7200 7910     GSRP SUPPLIES              0.00           183.63
9101        27851   04/17/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1118.587.7200 7910     GSRP SUPPLIES              0.00            63.92
9101        27851   04/17/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1111.587.0000 5110     BELL SUPPLIES              0.00           100.62
9101        27851   04/17/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1111.587.0000 5210     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            19.99
9101        27851   04/17/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1241.587.0000 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00           198.67
9101        27851   04/17/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1122.587.7777 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIE           0.00            56.96
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9101        27851   04/17/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1241.587.0000 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00           234.38
9101        27851   04/17/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            95.70
9101        27851   04/17/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           521.38
9101        27851   04/17/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1241.587.0000 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00            44.95
9101        27851   04/17/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1241.607.0000 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00            44.95
9101        27851   04/17/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1241.353.0000 5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00            44.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,063.98

9101        27852   04/17/23 45736    AMSTERDAM PRINTING  11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           158.79

9101        27853   04/17/23 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     HS RUG SWERVICE 3/1        0.00           144.20
9101        27853   04/17/23 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     MS RUG SERVICE 3/17        0.00           120.16
9101        27853   04/17/23 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     ES RUG SERVICE 3/17        0.00           216.29
9101        27853   04/17/23 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     HS RUG SERVICE 3/30        0.00           144.20
9101        27853   04/17/23 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     MS RUG SERVICE 3/30        0.00           120.16
9101        27853   04/17/23 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     ES RUG SERVICE 3/30        0.00           216.29
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           961.30

9101        27854   04/17/23 100438   BIG C LUMBER        11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES             0.00           301.82

9101        27855   04/17/23 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     BUS PARTS                  0.00           313.12
9101        27855   04/17/23 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5720     BATTERIES                  0.00           259.64
9101        27855   04/17/23 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     VEHICLE PARTS              0.00            80.54
9101        27855   04/17/23 45814    BLISSFIELD PARTS IN 11.1271.000.0000 5730     BUS PARTS                  0.00            91.78
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           745.08

9101        27856   04/17/23 45830    BORCHARDT BROS MARK 11.1118.587.7200 7910     GSRP SUPPLIES              0.00            32.71

9101        27857   04/17/23 45853    CAFETERIA FUND      11.1111.587.0000 5110     5TH GR CAMP SUPPLIE        0.00            40.50
9101        27857   04/17/23 45853    CAFETERIA FUND      11.1241.353.0000 7910     PBIS FOR Q4 INCENTI        0.00            70.17
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           110.67

9101        27858   04/17/23 100086   DOWNTOWN PRINTING   11.1284.353.4510 3160     COMMUNICATOR - WINT        0.00         1,429.74
9101        27858   04/17/23 100086   DOWNTOWN PRINTING   11.1284.587.4510 3160     COMMUNICATOR - WINT        0.00         1,429.75
9101        27858   04/17/23 100086   DOWNTOWN PRINTING   11.1284.607.4510 3160     COMMUNICATOR - WINT        0.00         1,429.75
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,289.24

9101        27859   04/17/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1284.607.4510 6460     TECHN REPAIR PARTS         0.00             5.66
9101        27859   04/17/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1284.353.4510 6460     TECHN REPAIR PARTS         0.00             5.66
9101        27859   04/17/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1284.587.4510 6460     TECHN REPAIR PARTS         0.00             5.67
9101        27859   04/17/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1271.000.0000 5980     SHOP SUPPLIES              0.00            27.13
9101        27859   04/17/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7233        0.00             6.60
9101        27859   04/17/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7559        0.00            37.66
9101        27859   04/17/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7581        0.00            28.88
9101        27859   04/17/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7761        0.00            91.94
9101        27859   04/17/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7769        0.00            43.94
9101        27859   04/17/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7788        0.00            13.90
9101        27859   04/17/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7826        0.00            62.39
9101        27859   04/17/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7836        0.00            10.77
9101        27859   04/17/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7943        0.00            77.96
9101        27859   04/17/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8013        0.00            25.04
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9101        27859   04/17/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8010        0.00            24.78
9101        27859   04/17/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8011        0.00            81.57
9101        27859   04/17/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8029        0.00           190.98
9101        27859   04/17/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8147        0.00            17.40
9101        27859   04/17/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8166        0.00            19.18
9101        27859   04/17/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8286        0.00            11.52
9101        27859   04/17/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8331        0.00            37.98
9101        27859   04/17/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8318        0.00            30.17
9101        27859   04/17/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8310        0.00           274.91
9101        27859   04/17/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8362        0.00            11.94
9101        27859   04/17/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8428        0.00             9.00
9101        27859   04/17/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8435        0.00            65.14
9101        27859   04/17/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8552        0.00            25.18
9101        27859   04/17/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8545        0.00            67.99
9101        27859   04/17/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8586        0.00           103.35
9101        27859   04/17/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8671        0.00            30.97
9101        27859   04/17/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8685        0.00            12.10
9101        27859   04/17/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8721        0.00            50.71
9101        27859   04/17/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 7661        0.00            88.37
9101        27859   04/17/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1113.353.0000 5119     GREENHOUSE SUPPLIES        0.00            66.27
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,662.71

9101        27860   04/17/23 100607   IMAGINATION STATION 11.1111.587.0000 5110     FIRST GR FIELD TRIP        0.00           904.00

9101        27861   04/17/23 46374    KNAPP MOTORS INC    11.1271.000.0000 4130     MAINTNC  2020 TRANS        0.00            54.69

9101        27862   04/17/23 101311   MAASE - MICH ASSCN  11.1111.587.0000 3220     PROF DEV. 04.11            0.00           155.00

9101        27863   04/17/23 48842    MACUL               11.1284.000.4510 7910     MACUL CNFR                 0.00           219.00

9101        27864   04/17/23 100572   MARSHALL MUSIC      11.1113.353.0000 6460     BASS CLARINET              0.00         2,159.00

9101        27865   04/17/23 46476    MICHIGAN ASSC OF SC 11.1231.000.0000 3150     J STUTZMAN/TRAINING        0.00            99.00

9101        27866   04/17/23 100852   MICHIGAN INTERPRETI 11.1241.607.0000 5910     INTERPRETING SERVIC        0.00            29.00
9101        27866   04/17/23 100852   MICHIGAN INTERPRETI 11.1111.587.0000 3190     INTERPRETING -ES WA        0.00           146.13
9101        27866   04/17/23 100852   MICHIGAN INTERPRETI 11.1241.607.0000 5910     INTERPRETING - MS P        0.00            93.64
9101        27866   04/17/23 100852   MICHIGAN INTERPRETI 11.1111.587.0000 3190     INTERPERTING - ES P        0.00            93.65
9101        27866   04/17/23 100852   MICHIGAN INTERPRETI 11.1241.607.0000 5910     INTERPRETING -MS BA        0.00           146.13
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           508.55

9101        27867   04/17/23 46773    SHARE CORPORATION   11.1271.000.0000 5980     SHOP SUPPLIES 22912        0.00           239.45
9101        27867   04/17/23 46773    SHARE CORPORATION   11.1271.000.0000 5980     SHOP SUPPLIES  2290        0.00           314.14
9101        27867   04/17/23 46773    SHARE CORPORATION   11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES  229        0.00           367.13
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           920.72

9101        27868   04/17/23 100023   SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     PAINT                      0.00            62.99

9101        27869   04/17/23 84042    STUDIES WEEKLY      11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           582.73

9101        27870   04/17/23 100828   TOLEDO METRO PARKS  11.1111.587.0000 5110     GR 3 FEILD TRIP 5/2        0.00           449.00
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9101        27871   04/17/23 101345   US BANK             11.1241.587.0000 3190     3/17-4/17 COPIER LE        0.00            25.53
9101        27871   04/17/23 101345   US BANK             11.1111.587.0000 3190     3/17-4/17 COPIER LE        0.00           111.89
9101        27871   04/17/23 101345   US BANK             11.1241.353.0000 4220     3/17-4/17 COPIER LE        0.00           761.00
9101        27871   04/17/23 101345   US BANK             11.1241.587.0000 4220     3/17-4/17 COPIER LE        0.00           761.00
9101        27871   04/17/23 101345   US BANK             11.1241.607.0000 4220     3/17-4/17 COPIER LE        0.00           761.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,420.42

9101        27872   04/17/23 100252   VERIZON WIRELESS    11.1271.000.0000 3410     CELL PHONES                0.00            65.41

9101        27873   04/17/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.587.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER ES           0.00           172.34
9101        27873   04/17/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1219.000.9031 3190     SCHOOL RESOURCE OFF        0.00        12,975.97
9101        27873   04/17/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.607.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER MS           0.00           104.64
9101        27873   04/17/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.607.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER MS           0.00         1,935.46
9101        27873   04/17/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.353.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER HS           0.00         2,168.12
9101        27873   04/17/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.353.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER              0.00           194.60
9101        27873   04/17/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.353.0000 3830     CONCESSION                 0.00           104.22
9101        27873   04/17/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.587.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER ES           0.00         2,505.41
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        20,160.76

9101        27882   04/28/23 101300   GEORGE GUSSES CO LP 11               9428     DED:2005 2ACRT             0.00           247.80

9101        27883 V 05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1361.587.7500 5990     HOMELESS SUPPLIES          0.00          -324.35
9101        27883 V 05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1271.000.0000 4130     SHOP SUPPLIES              0.00          -330.75
9101        27883 V 05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 3450     STARFALL - ES              0.00          -355.00
9101        27883 V 05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1241.353.0000 7910     PBIS SUPPLIES              0.00          -411.76
9101        27883 V 05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00        -1,233.46
9101        27883 V 05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 5119     FFA TRAVEL                 0.00        -2,869.74
9101        27883 V 05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1112.607.0000 7410     SUPPLIES - PBIS            0.00           -92.60
9101        27883 V 05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1112.607.0000 3220     TCR CONF - HOTEL           0.00          -209.28
9101        27883 V 05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 5110     TEACH SUPPL - ANDY         0.00          -384.95
9101        27883 V 05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1361.587.7500 5990     HOMELESS SUPPLIES          0.00          -100.00
9101        27883 V 05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1112.607.0000 5110     SCIENCE FAIR AWARDS        0.00          -105.00
9101        27883 V 05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1112.607.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00          -267.37
9101        27883 V 05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1229.000.9037 3190     PERFECT ATTNNC LUNC        0.00           -54.00
9101        27883   05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     GREENS-BELL                0.00            13.51
9101        27883   05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     SEEDS-BELL                 0.00            19.01
9101        27883   05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     GREEN PEPPERS/BEDDI        0.00             6.41
9101        27883   05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     LIGHTS / BIRD PERCH        0.00           108.65
9101        27883   05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1112.607.0000 3220     TCR CONF - HOTEL           0.00           209.28
9101        27883   05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1271.000.0000 4130     SHOP SUPPLIES              0.00           330.75
9101        27883   05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 3450     STARFALL - ES              0.00           355.00
9101        27883   05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1241.353.0000 7910     PBIS SUPPLIES              0.00           411.76
9101        27883   05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00         1,233.46
9101        27883   05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 5119     FFA TRAVEL                 0.00         2,869.74
9101        27883   05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1113.353.0000 5110     TEACH SUPPL - ANDY         0.00           384.95
9101        27883   05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1361.587.7500 5990     HOMELESS SUPPLIES          0.00           100.00
9101        27883   05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1112.607.0000 5110     SCIENCE FAIR AWARDS        0.00           105.00
9101        27883   05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1112.607.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           267.37
9101        27883   05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1229.000.9037 3190     PERFECT ATTNNC LUNC        0.00            54.00
9101        27883   05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1112.607.0000 7410     SUPPLIES - PBIS            0.00            92.60
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9101        27883   05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1252.000.0000 4910     ZOOM MTG                   0.00           211.89
9101        27883   05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1252.000.0000 3220     MSBO CNFR                  0.00           360.00
9101        27883   05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     BEDDING-BELL               0.00            50.96
9101        27883   05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     DRY ICE-BELL               0.00            18.24
9101        27883   05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     FERTILIZED EGGS-BEL        0.00            61.18
9101        27883   05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1361.587.7500 5990     HOMELESS SUPPLIES          0.00           324.35
9101        27883 V 05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1252.000.0000 4910     ZOOM MTG                   0.00          -211.89
9101        27883 V 05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1252.000.0000 3220     MSBO CNFR                  0.00          -360.00
9101        27883 V 05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     GREENS-BELL                0.00           -13.51
9101        27883 V 05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     SEEDS-BELL                 0.00           -19.01
9101        27883 V 05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     GREEN PEPPERS/BEDDI        0.00            -6.41
9101        27883 V 05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     LIGHTS / BIRD PERCH        0.00          -108.65
9101        27883 V 05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     BEDDING-BELL               0.00           -50.96
9101        27883 V 05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     DRY ICE-BELL               0.00           -18.24
9101        27883 V 05/01/23 100790   FIRST BANKCARD - FN 11.1111.587.0000 5110     FERTILIZED EGGS-BEL        0.00           -61.18
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

9101        27884   05/01/23 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5980     MAINT TOOLS 902675         0.00           947.76
9101        27884   05/01/23 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1113.353.0000 5119     GREENHOUSE SUPPLIES        0.00           225.39
9101        27884   05/01/23 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1112.607.0000 5110     COUNTERTOP PLTW            0.00           164.79
9101        27884   05/01/23 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1111.587.0000 5110     BELLL SUPPLIES             0.00           101.89
9101        27884   05/01/23 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9142        0.00           170.47
9101        27884   05/01/23 46419    LOWES BUSINESS ACCO 11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9027        0.00            75.35
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,685.65

9101        27890   05/12/23 101300   GEORGE GUSSES CO LP 11               9428     DED:2005 2ACRT             0.00            52.91

9101        27891   05/15/23 45810    THE ADVANCE         11.1232.000.0000 5910     NOTECARDS & ENVLS          0.00           660.00

9101        27892   05/15/23 100132   ALL AMERICAN SEWER  11.1261.000.0000 4110     DRAIN AUGER - ES           0.00           740.00

9101        27893   05/15/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1261.000.0000 5990     EQUIP REPAIR PARTS         0.00            31.58
9101        27893   05/15/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1261.000.0000 5990     EQUIP REPAIR PARTS         0.00            52.18
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            83.76

9101        27894   05/15/23 45811    BILL'S SERVICE      11.1261.000.0000 5980     MOWER PARTS                0.00           156.74
9101        27894   05/15/23 45811    BILL'S SERVICE      11.1261.000.0000 5980     MOWER PARTS                0.00           232.96
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           389.70

9101        27895   05/15/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8832        0.00            10.99
9101        27895   05/15/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8840        0.00            48.60
9101        27895   05/15/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8887        0.00            64.67
9101        27895   05/15/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8891        0.00            47.58
9101        27895   05/15/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8928        0.00            96.63
9101        27895   05/15/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8930        0.00            17.91
9101        27895   05/15/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 8971        0.00            15.78
9101        27895   05/15/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9129        0.00            39.99
9101        27895   05/15/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9132        0.00            17.91
9101        27895   05/15/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9189        0.00            11.74
9101        27895   05/15/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9191        0.00            19.58
9101        27895   05/15/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9204        0.00            65.97
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9101        27895   05/15/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9254        0.00            42.99
9101        27895   05/15/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9309        0.00             4.78
9101        27895   05/15/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9310        0.00            11.97
9101        27895   05/15/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9372        0.00            15.92
9101        27895   05/15/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9558        0.00             3.98
9101        27895   05/15/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9565        0.00            22.99
9101        27895   05/15/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9559        0.00            29.99
9101        27895   05/15/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9609        0.00             3.99
9101        27895   05/15/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9603        0.00            14.27
9101        27895   05/15/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9709        0.00            46.57
9101        27895   05/15/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9745        0.00            48.87
9101        27895   05/15/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9898        0.00            47.65
9101        27895   05/15/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 9949        0.00            37.58
9101        27895   05/15/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6002        0.00            86.96
9101        27895   05/15/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6084        0.00             8.78
9101        27895   05/15/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6052        0.00            51.99
9101        27895   05/15/23 46158    GILL-ROYS HARDWARE  11.1261.000.0000 5990     MAINT SUPPLIES 6371        0.00            37.84
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           974.47

9101        27896   05/15/23 101368   LIVING SLOW, LLC -  11.1229.000.9037 3120     SELF CARE - FOR STA        0.00           878.60

9101        27897   05/15/23 101366   NAVIGARE 360        11.1229.000.9037 3190     ANNUAL SRV & SUPRT         0.00         9,750.00

9101        27898   05/15/23 100403   NEXT DAY SIGNS & BA 11.1127.353.8000 7910     PRINTED BANNER             0.00            90.00
9101        27898   05/15/23 100403   NEXT DAY SIGNS & BA 11.1241.353.0000 7910     PRINTED BANNER             0.00            90.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           180.00

9101        27899   05/15/23 101265   PLAY VERSUS INC     11.1113.353.0000 3450     ESPORT PARCPTN FEE         0.00            80.00

9101        27900   05/15/23 101289   SAND CREEK SCHOOL R 11.1113.353.0000 5110     FFA REGION 2 CAMP          0.00           190.00

9101        27901   05/15/23 101345   US BANK             11.1113.353.0000 5110     4/17-5/17/23 COPIER        0.00           104.59
9101        27901   05/15/23 101345   US BANK             11.1111.587.0000 5110     4/17-5/17/23 COPIER        0.00           104.61
9101        27901   05/15/23 101345   US BANK             11.1112.607.0000 5110     4/17-5/17/23 COPIER        0.00           104.61
9101        27901   05/15/23 101345   US BANK             11.1241.353.0000 4220     4/17-5/17/23 COPIER        0.00           761.00
9101        27901   05/15/23 101345   US BANK             11.1241.587.0000 4220     4/17-5/17/23 COPIER        0.00           761.00
9101        27901   05/15/23 101345   US BANK             11.1241.607.0000 4220     4/17-5/17/23 COPIER        0.00           761.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,596.81

9101        27902   05/15/23 100252   VERIZON WIRELESS    11.1271.000.0000 3410     CELL PHONES                0.00            66.12
9101        27902   05/15/23 100252   VERIZON WIRELESS    11.1284.000.4510 3410     HOT SPOTS (1)              0.00            15.02
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            81.14

9101        27903   05/15/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1252.000.0000 3190     POLICE PBT                 0.00            45.00
9101        27903   05/15/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1252.000.0000 3190     POLICE PBT                 0.00            30.00
9101        27903   05/15/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.587.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER ES           0.00           215.43
9101        27903   05/15/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.587.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER ES           0.00         2,719.60
9101        27903   05/15/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.607.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER MS           0.00           110.79
9101        27903   05/15/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.607.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER MS           0.00         1,946.54
9101        27903   05/15/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.353.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER HS           0.00         2,168.12
9101        27903   05/15/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.353.0000 3830     UTILITY WATER              0.00           200.51
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9101        27903   05/15/23 46904    VILLAGE OF BLISSFIE 11.1261.353.0000 3830     CONCESSION                 0.00           131.31
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         7,567.30

9101        27904   05/15/23 100335   VISTA HIGHER LEARNI 11.1113.353.0000 3710     DUAL ENRL SUPPL            0.00         3,014.22

9101        27905   05/15/23 100010   WHYTRY INC.         11.1112.607.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           298.00

9101        27906   05/15/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1111.587.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            89.90
9101        27906   05/15/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1125.587.9032 5110     TCH SUPPLIES-HOMELE        0.00           324.62
9101        27906   05/15/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1118.587.7200 7910     GSRP SUPPLIES              0.00           399.51
9101        27906   05/15/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1118.587.7200 7910     GSRP SUPPLIES              0.00            65.11
9101        27906   05/15/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1361.587.7500 5990     STUDENT NEEDS              0.00            76.98
9101        27906   05/15/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1222.607.0000 5310     MS MEDIA SUPPLIES          0.00           187.19
9101        27906   05/15/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1112.607.0000 5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            27.98
9101        27906   05/15/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1111.587.0000 5110     KELL SUPPLIES              0.00           194.97
9101        27906   05/15/23 101096   AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 11.1111.587.0000 5110     KELL SUPPLIES              0.00            66.57
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,432.83

9101        27907   05/15/23 101342   AMERICAN SCHOOL COU 11.1127.607.8000 7910     MEMBER DUES                0.00           204.00

9101        27908   05/15/23 45743    ARAMARK UNIFORM SER 11.1261.000.0000 4110     MS RUG SERVICE 4/27        0.00           120.16